MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
FINANCE DIVISION - WATER INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING SECTION

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (DWSRF),
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF), AND
STRATEGIC WATER QUALITY INITIATIVES FUND (SWQIF)

REQUEST FOR DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS
THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER AUTHORITY OF PARTS 52, 53, AND 54, 1994 PA 451.

PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE REQUEST

A. Project # B. Request # C. Period Covered by D. Request Type E. Recipient's EIN F. Loan Amount
Request
07/25/2023 to 08/25/2023
5727-01 14 o) o) ® partal O final 38-6004686 $21,305,000
Phone #
G. Recipient’'s Name: City of Gladstone 006-428-2311
Address: City Hal, 1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone, MI 49837
o Phone #
H. Recipient’'s Bank Name: Baybank 006-428-4040
Address: 104 S. 10th Street, Gladstone, M| 49837
ABA # Account #
Account Name: Checking
Special Instructions: NA
|. Budget Items (round amounts to the nearest dollar) Approved Amount Approved Amount
Incurred this Period Incurred to Date
1. ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM/FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY COSTS $0.00
2. PLANNING COSTS $0.00
3. RATE METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT COSTS $39,896.00
4. DESIGN ENGINEERING COSTS $1,309,660.00
5. LEGAL/FINANCIAL SERVICE FEES $73,625.00
6. ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS $2,488.00
7. BOND COUNSEL FEES $65,000.00
8. BOND ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $6,533.00
9. BID ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $0.00
10. CAPITALIZED INTEREST $0.00
11. LAND ACQUISITION/RELOCATION COSTS $0.00
12. LAND PURCHASE COSTS $0.00
13. CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COSTS $26,396.00 $564,266.00
14. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (bid contracts) $968,231.00 $9,143,784.00
15. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (force account) . $0.00
16. EQUIPMENT COSTS $0.00
17. OTHER PROJECT COSTS $0.00
18. ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO OTHER FUNDING $0.00
19. TOTAL AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD $994,627.00
20. TOTAL CUMULATIVE AMOUNT INCURRED TO DATE $11,205,252.00
21. AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED $10,210,625.00
22. AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR DISBURSEMENT $994,627.00

| certify that | am an authorized representative of the recipient and am authorized to make the following certifications on behalf of the recipient: (i) there is no pending litigation or event
which will materially and adversely affect the project, the prospects for its completion, or the recipient’s ability to make timely repayments on the obligation issued in connection with this
project; (i) the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the supplemental agreement for the obligations pursuant to which this request for disbursement is submitted
continue to be true and accurate in all material respects as of the date hereof; (iii) to the best of my knowledge and belief, the costs above were incurred in accordance with the terms of
the supplemental agreement and the application for assistance for this project; and (iv) the amount requested for disbursement represents the loan amount due, which has not previously
been requested.

Authorized Representative Name (Print or Type): Title:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:
EMAILTHIS COMPLETED REQUEST TO YOUR EGLE PROJECT MANAGER
OR MAIL TO THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE

FOR EGLE USE ONLY:
Approved by EGLE Project Manager: Date:

(EQP 3522 REV 3-31-22)



Escanaba, M|

Please Remit Payment To:

= Gaylord, MI

<« C O e S;Iaanr:atiz,dlf/'llMl 106 West Allegan Street Suite 500
Lansing, MI

'l 2 Comton Y Lansing, MI 48933

architecture « engineering Syracuse, NY

1-866-454-3923
August 25, 2023

Project No: 21-0210
Invoice No: 75257
Eric Buckman
City of Gladstone
1100 Delta Avenue
Gladstone, Ml 49837-0032
Project 21-0210 Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements
Professional Services for the period ending August 13, 2023
Phase 02 General Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0023 Basis of Design 357,000.00 100.00 357,000.00 357,000.00 0.00
0030 Preliminary Engineering 715,000.00 100.00 715,000.00 715,000.00 0.00
0031 Final Engineering 171,000.00 100.00 171,000.00 171,000.00 0.00
0032 Bidding and Negotiating 35,000.00 100.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
0040 General Engineering 323,000.00 93.00 300,390.00 293,930.00 6,460.00
0060 Post Construction Engineering 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 1,618,000.00 1,578,390.00 1,571,930.00 6,460.00
Total Fee 6,460.00
Total this Phase $6,460.00
Phase 04 Additional Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0052 Part | and Part Il 20,000.00 100.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
Construction Survey 9,000.00 3.1167 280.50 280.50 0.00
0061 Construction Compaction Testing 13,000.00 30.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00
0070 Soil Bores 16,500.00 70.6667 11,660.00 11,660.00 0.00
Total Fee 58,500.00 35,840.50 35,840.50 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 06 Resident Project Representative

Invoices are due upon receipt.



Project 21-0210

Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob

Total Labor

Outstanding Invoices
Number
74976
75113
Total

Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements

7/23/2023 36.00
7/30/2023 36.00
8/6/2023 38.50
8/13/2023 39.00
149.50

Line 13. Construction

Total this Phase

Invoice 75257

19,935.83

$19,935.83

Engineering
Date Balance
6/30/2023 28,368.52
7/24/2023 20,849.05
49,217.57

Total this Invoice

—~ $26,395.83

Invoices are due upon receipt.

Page 2



‘paruasal sybu Iy "OaoOrs 103 siesuibul |euoissajold Jo A}9100S [BUONEN £102
juswAed Joy uoijeoyddy s,JojoenuoD 029-0 'ON 0aor3

:Agq panoiddy

:Rq panoidde si

140 JuswAhed

(areQ) (s1qeoidde 41) Aousby Buioueuld Jo Suipund)
(e1eq) (JaumQ)
(junowle Jau}0 4o UoieuB|dXa YOBJE - JAYIC J0 8 aul]
$6°0£2'896 $
(ereq) (19auiBuz), - y \

oy

:Aq pepuswiLooai s

(junowe Jayio

- Jayjo Jo g aur]

S6'vL¥'919°8%

$6'0£2'896%
01°€55'S21'8%
S0'P8L'EYL'6S
$6°296°288%

00°2¥L°LE0°0LS

00°652°'652°21L$
00°652'91$
00'000°ePL LS

G6'0£Z'896 $ ;0 Juswikeq

N TR TR (240Qe G 2UIT + eWYSH 55243014 U0 Ff UWN|0))
Tesvemessssesesstss POVNIVLIY SATd ‘HSINIA OL IDNVIVE 6
Trerreesissressrese s NOIIVOITAAVY STHL A0d INQOWV '8

++++ < (wonsoyddy Jo11d wosy 9 ur) SLNAWAVA SNOIATNA SSAT L

*+ (g 3ury - paury) FIVA OL ATADIATI INNOWY 9
-;-oo.o..n-v--u--.unnuﬁnmuﬂﬂﬁ—mqvouﬁ—umﬁﬁum—ﬁﬂoyul -O

(a31d o)) 2/,05 1940 393001 g)
JoBHUOD [BIOLI0 % 00°S

HOVNIVLIY S

R NI} HQHNEEMWMUH@-—“&.—-UQ:E:—QUV
ALVA OL AXYOLS ANV CHALATIWOD TVLOL ¥
) sescsaccs AN-TﬂU—.—m\-VQUtﬂHMUﬁb:cUH:Q-—-—:U-M
B I I m-—ual—oUW:N——U%MQM:Q——UHUZ.N
........ ceseeeesereeeien e o TYVEINOGD TYNIOIIO ‘T

Ewu_w ? mEmm

€2-716 0 e

E.O:m_._.wzoo m<<._.w

*3AI}O3}3P J0U SI pue
SIUBWNS0( 10BIUOYD Y} YIIM 20UBPIOIDE Ul S| JuSWAR 105 uoiyeolddy Siu} AQ pa1aacD oA 3y I (€)
pue !(SSOURIQUINDUS JO }saajul AUNaas ‘sual yons Aue jsuiebe Jaumo

BuifpuLiapui JaumQ 0} 9|qeldacoe puog B AQ paranco a1 S Yons }deoxa) SeouUBIqUINoUa pue 'sjsassiul
AQunoss 'sual  |[e Jo Jes|o pue 334} JuswAed Jo awi Je JaumQ 0} Ssed [|im ‘JuswAed Joy uoyednddy siy Aq
P2J9A0D 1O Ul PaJSI| 9SIMISLIO0 JO ‘SHOAA PIes ul pejesodioou) Juswdinba pue s[eusjel ‘s4op (e 40 3iLL (2)
“uawded Joy suoneolddy Joud Aq paisA0D YIOAN UIM

uooauuod ul paunoul suoneBbijqo ajewyifa) sJojenuo) abieyosip o} juncooe uo paldde uaaq aaey
J0BJUGY 3Y} JBPUN SLOP YIOA 4O JUNOIDE U0 JaUMQ Woy paniedal sjuawhed ssaiboud snolnad |1y (1)
:BuImoy|0) BU} ‘aBpajmoun| S} JO }S3q By} 0} ‘saya0 Jojoruo) paubisiapun ayl

NOILLVYOd

UOEIIMST SJ0JOBIJUCD

00°652'9L$ s1apiQ abueyg Aq abuey) eN
00°0LO‘PLLS- 00°692°061% SIVLOL
00°628'25- 00°0 S
suoionpag SUonIppY JaquinN
o o 13UMQ Aq SYjUOW Snoinald
00°LE9'9LLS- 00°692°061% ui panoidde sispiQ abuey)

Aewwing 1apiQ abueyn
jJuawAed Joj uonesiddy

0210-LZ "ON rodd ON3

‘0N j03loid sJsaulbug

-Zgop ‘ON Jo3f0id sJojpesuo) ‘0N JOBIJUOD S JaUMQO

Jpejuo) J1LAMM IV ‘INOLSAYTD -2E9% ‘pafoid
avzo ‘(Jovuibuz) BIA uoneiodiog uopINsSUOD qeels  :(10j0eU0D) WOl INOLSAVY1D 40 ALID :(48umQ) oL
£2/52180  :®leq uones)ddy £20Z/52/8 O} €2/S2/L0  :Pouad uojeayddy 6¥¥YS IM ‘0T3IIHSUVI

_ "GN JUSWAEJ 10} uonjesl|ddy s,i0}0Bljuc)

3AVY TNV 0081
NOILVIOJYOO NOLLONYLSNOD gVVlS -Oilwey



000 %0000} 00°000'6 000 | 000 | 00°000°6 | 00°000°'6 9|l dlwela) | 00-000€60
000 %00°00} 00°000'8€ 000 000 00°000'8€ | 00°000'8€ llemfag ' PMIS 1BJOIN | 00-914260
000 %00°00} 00°000'2E _ 000 000 00°000°2€ 00°000°2¢ SMOPUIM g SiooQ Wnly | 00-000¥80
000000} %Y v6 00°000°'0Z1 |00°0 00°000°GE 00°000'GEL 00°000'08L 81000 444 ¥ [B}2IN | 00-000180
00°000'9Z1 %0085 00°000'7.1 00'000'GZ 000 00°000'66 | 00°000°00€ jooy Ald 3ibuIs | 00-00€5.20
00°000°00} %000 . | 000 000 000 00°0 00°000°00L s|aued [[ep Pejensy] | 00-€LerL0
000 %00°001 00°000°L 000 000 00°000'2 00°000°2 uoljejnsu| uoflepunoS | 00-€1220
00°0}S'EY %E8' 19 00°067'0L 00°06¥'0L 000 000 00°000'7L1 sapjeq g SIS ddd | 00-091890
000 %00°001 00°000°0L1L 00°0 000 00'000°0LL 00°000°0LL suoliedliqed 444 | 00-000990
00°668°0€Z %G8'LE 00'S01'68 | 0026108 000 00'806'Z 00°000°0Z€ suofjesiqed [eIBN | 00-000550
00°002'901 | %86¢L _ 00°008'982 000 000 00°008'982 00°000°€6€ Aiuosew | 00-000Z+0
00°000°'92 %00°0 - | 00°0 000 000 000 0000092 slleday 8j@10u0) | 00-0029€0

_ 000 %0000l | 00°000'9F 000 | 000 00°000°9% 00°000°9% _ 8jaIouoy ysedsld | 00-000¥E0

| 00°000°€ %00°0 _ 000 1000 | 000 | 000 00°000°€ | ajasouo) se)sabig Aiewld | 02-0000£0
00°000'6C %0009 00°000'52 000 | 00°000'GC | 0070 00°000°0§ _ 9}3I2U0J JPBU0Y 3ULOIYD | 09-0000€0

_ 000 %00°001 00°000°6S 000 00°000'S 00°000°0S 00°000'6S | aja10u09) xog Jends | 95-0000£0

| 000 _ %00°001 00°000'50€ 000 00°000°0L 00°000'562 00°000°G0€ 9j240U0D € ON >juel Buines feuld | ¥5-0000€0
00°000°€9 %000 000 000 | 00°0 _ 000 00°000°€9 Joued g g 1 ON yuel Bupss feuld | 05-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000'56¥ 000 _ 000 00°000°G6Y 00°000'S6¥ 8)810u0d HadIN | 0¥-0000€0
00°0 %0000} 00°000'0LS 000 | 000 | 00°000°01LS 00°000°0LS 8ja.0u0Q yuel Buleg Arewd | 0€-0000€0
000 %00°00} 00°000's52 000 | 000 | 00°000'552 00°000°s62 8]210u0) uonessIuILIPY | 0Z-0000£0
00°000'0%1 %00°0 000 000 | 00°0 00°0 00°000°0F 1 8J8I10U0D S0IABS | 01-0000€0
000002} %S9 00°000'8 00’0 | 000 00'000°8 00°000°0€} 8}2J0U0D HOMBYS | 00-0000£0

| 00°000'S2 %8S '¥S 00°000'0€ 000 | 000 00°000°0€ 00°000°SS owsq Juswdinby | 00-G€120

| 00°000'GZ1 %6L°€L 00°000°02 000 | 000 0000002 00°000'G¥1L uonjjowsq | 00-001¥20
00°000°502 %6€°¢9 00°'000'0¥€ 000 | 00°000'0Z 00°000°0Z¢ 00°000'6¥S uawdinb3g g pJeA | 00-00091L0
00°000'9¥ %C9'¥9 | 00°000'¥8 00’0 00°000'9 00°000°82 00°000'0€L seiyoed Aiesodwsa) | 00-000510
00°000'0vL %2999 00°000'082 000 00°000'02 | 00°000°092 00°000°02y sasuadxg qgor 9sIN | 00-00L€L0
000 %0000 | 00°000'502 000 000 _ 00°000°502 00°000'60Z soueInsu| g spuog | 00-002210
00°000'zZ¢t %LG°89 | 00'000'88Z 000 | 00°000'8L 00°000'0LZ 00°000°0ZF uoisiuadng/ing | 00-01001L0

(d+3+@ (d 10 @ w1 J0N)
Neq oL (4+@
(9-2) pa103§ pus pRIOIS 3dEld U] | woneayddy
ystuig oy, O/ Qv vu«v_QEoU h_ﬁ_umohm poLR{d S1y 1. _ SNOTAJAJ WOod ] ELTLEEN ON
EY 11 LAE)Y § ujey | . 7A _ [Bl0L _ S[ELIA)IBIA . H . N|2|u_m._..=...w.u ST == _ PEIHELTRIN _ HI0A4 JO uondLdsa(g _ wNy
1 H D L | | q a 2 qa A4
41MM [N ‘INOLSAV1D -2£9Y : 10enuo) Si : # 90loAU)
0210°42 "ON [O¥d ONI  oN 138[01d S309)14IY *Ajdde Aewr sway surf 10J 95BUIRIAI 9]qBLIBA 2IQUM SI0RIIUOD) UO ] UWIN|O)) IS[)
geoziszie oL "JR[[OP 1$2JBaU 3} 0) PaIw)s 2IB SJUNOUIR “MO[3q SUOLIR|N]E] U]
£202/gZ/8 : ®eq uoneslddy “PAYJBNE ST UOHIEILILIZ) PIUSIS §,101081U0))
Sl : "o ucpesjiddy Furureyuoo quawifed 10§ uonEIYII)) pue uonedjddy

p30 z 2eq 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



00'062'62 %¥ZZ8 (00052611 00°0SZ'6LL 000 000 _ 00°000'G17L uasiog wniq Aejoy | 00-¢€L2ov
00°ZE9' L1 %PT 18 00°89€'0S 00'89€'0G 000 000 00°000°29 sdwing aBemag Boj) UON [e2IBA | LO-LEECEY
00'8¢l'se %026 | 00°298°LYPE 00'298°LvE 000 000 00°000°0L¢ sdwnd s|qissequing ydAig | 00-LE€ZEY
00°000'82 %00°0. [ 000 000 000 000 00°000'8L sdwing Aunjg [eBnjiyus) | 00-gLEZEY
00000't %000 | 0070 000 000 000 00°000'f Jamolg maiog Auejoy | 00-€ELLEY
00't0'2e %09°v¢ | 00°956°91 00°956'91 000 000 00°000'61 18I0H 8 £9)j04L | 00-¥L2ZLY
00°G¥Z'9LL %CL T8 00°6GL°eES 00'65.'cEs 000 000 00°000°059 lelsie|y aAjeA | 00-295001
00°000'0¥2 %0070 - 000 000 000 000 00°000°0¥2 s9jen aplIs % dois | 00-25500%
00°000'22€ %G1 9L 00°000'€9 000 0000021 00°000°LS 00°000°06€ feysu) Buidid lousiu] | 20-61G00F
00'960'229 %G e 00'v06'LLY 00v06°LLY 000 | 00°0 00°000°001L°} sjeuajepy Buidid Jousiu) | LO-61L5001
00°000°2¥€ %000 00000822 (000 00°000'98 00°000°¢ti 00°000°0.LS ([eysu] Buidid punosbispun | Z0-000€EE
00°€06'0S} %80'89 00°260'602 00°260'60T 000 | 000 00°000°09¢ s|euajepy Buidig punocabrepun | L0-000SEE
00°000°LI %00°0 000 000 000 | 000 00°000°LL uoneso)ssy sl | 00-61262¢
00°000°€9 %0091 00°000°CL 1000 000 _ 00°000°ZL 00°000°GL Buiouag | 00-00LgeE
0000079 %000 000 {000 000 000 00°000°v9 Buined yeydsy 00-gLzize
000 %00'001 00°000°09 000 00°eps'el 00°.6¥'ay 0000009 Bunssyg jusuewied | 00-94LiE
00°000°02 %S.°€6 00°000°00€ (000 00°000°01 00°000'062 00°000'0Z¢E Buualemeq | 00-c¥EZLE
| 00°000°891 %ESLL 00°000'22y | 000 000 | 00°000'22¥ 00°000'065 xyomyues | 00-0002Le
00000°L1 %000 000 000 000 000 | 00°000°2L JONVMOTTY (B0l | L0-00509¢
00°000'GZ¥'L %10'8¢ | 00°000'G.8 000 00°000°09 00°000'GL8 | 00°000°00€°2 uononysuoy |eaudeld | 00-00509¢
00°000°L26 %L ¥e 00°000'6.¥ | 000 00°000°0% 00°000'6EY 00°000°00%"} OVAH | 00-0060€C
00°000°091 %10°69 00°000°'6£2 | 00°182°GS 0000002 00°612°€OL 0000060t Buiquinid | 00-006022
000 %00°001 00°000'6¥2 000 00°000'6¥Z 000 00°000°6¥Z JanoD vuel Aewild | 00-00EEL
00°'000'0% %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°000°0F JONVMOTTY sBulysiuing | 00-000¥21
00°000°02 %S6 8. 00°000°GL 000 00’0 00°000'G. 00°000'G6 SiauIqe) g Ylomased | 00-000€2t
000 %00°001 000002 000 000 000002 00°000°C sbBuumy [eJoN | 00-€1€20)
00°000'6 %000t 000009 000 000 00°000'9 00°000'S| saljeoadg osIW | 00-000L0L
00°000°0L %8S ¥ | 00°000°0L 000 000 00°000'0L 00°000°081 Bunuied | 00-001L660
00°1vZ'vL | %ET Sk 00°6S.L'LL 00'65L°LL 000 000 00°000'92 Bunoold siisay | 00-005960
000 %0000} 00°000'01 000 000 00°000°01 00°000°01 slLL Bulieg | 00-004560
_ (I+H+@) (4 10 @ u1ION) [
ANe( oL A+@ _
-0) o p3a01s pue pai01g 38| U] uopeoyddy

yssuig of, (oYE)) pajardwo)) Apuasaig poLdg Sty L SNOIARIG WOLY anfep ON

aBeue)ay uejey T % 18101 S|BLIN BN pajajdmo)) yaopm pa[npaydg HA0A JO uondLISIE wayy

I H D A q a J a \4

JLMM IIN ‘INOLSAVD -Ze9F : 10EHUOD Sl * # 92loAU|

0Z1L0-1Z 'ON rodd ON3

£€207/52/8
€202/52/8

Sl

"ON }09/0id S,)99)4oly
oL .

: ajeq vonesiddy .

: "ON uones)jddy

*Kjdde Aewr swiay aul| Jof a8eUlR)al S[RLIBA IDUM SPOBIUCY) UO | UWINJOY) 38)

“Je[[Op 1SAIB3U S} 0] PJLIS 2JB SJUNOWE “MO[dq SUOlIR|Nge) U]

“PAYdBIE SI UOHEOI I PAUTIS §,10J0BNU0))

Fuiurezuod yuauwife 10y uonedIYNII) pue uonedjddy

30 ¢ 98eg

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



$6'296°288 7 00°ZLS'22L L %6%°9S _ 00°Z¥2°1€0°0}L | 00°808°085°C | 00°950°206 00'v33°cvs‘e 00'652°652 L1 sjejo] pueis)
| 00'6¢€'L5- %000 | 000 000 000 000 00'6.L8°2G- G# I19p10 SBueyd | GO # 'O
| 00'606'L¥- %00°0 | 000 000 000 000 00'606'Ly- t# 19pi0 @bueyd | vO#°0'0
_ 0080.'0Z) %000 000 000 000 00'0 00'80.'0¢L ¢# JopIO abueyd | 0 # 00
00°195'69 %00°0 000 000 | 000 000 00'195'69 Z# 1opi0 9bueyd 20 # OD
002¢.'89- | %000 000 000 000 000 00'¢2.'89- i#49p10 9BuRYD | LO# 0D
00°000'8¥ %000 000 000 | 000 000 00°000'8¥ siaidwes | 00-00089%
00'686'G %1526 00°410'vL 00°LLO'VL | 000 000 00°000°08 Jebueyox3 yesH lends | 00-L¥EL9Y
00'8¢L'L€ nxvmmamm 00'29Z'86 00'29Z'86 | 000 000 00°000°0€L BujjpueH seo J91s861Q | 00-£EELOV
00°06¥ %6¢°66 000LS'6L 000156, | 000 000 00°000°08 dinb3 Bupxy eBpn|g [eolueyos N | 00-0£SL01
00°000'0} %EY 96 00°000°0.2 000 00°000's22 00°000°G¥ 00°000°082 tano) Buneol Jeisebiq | 00-8LEL9Y
00°000°0L %9¢£°86 7 00°000°009 00°881'051 | 0021598 00°000°€6¢E 00000019 swdinb3 Yadin 00-gcesoy
00°Z8E'vee | %BL79E | 00'8L9'0EL ooglLo'oct | 000 Q00 00°000°GS€ Jopajiod abpn|s wbil4 pue uieyd | 00-0SEY9r
00°000'08¢ | %00°0 _ 000 000 | 00°0 | 000 00°000'08€ ISHISSE|D PpuB [eAOWRY JUD XSHOA | 00-FZECoY
_ (A+3+@) @ 10 @ uryoN)
aeq oL (a+q@)
(9-2) - _ paso)g pug paIn)g 8|g uf uopeajddy
ysiupy o, AU / @v ﬂouu—nEcU h_u—_uwu.—.m POLR{] SIY T, SNOTAJLJ WO INjeA ON
adrure)ay uERyg A | 1e10L, S[ELIA)ETA] I pappduony o | pP3|npayI§ Ao Jo nondusaq W)
1 H D | q a D a v
S1MM IN ‘INOLSAV1D -Z€9¥ :39BUOD Sl * # 90l0AU|

0210712 "ON rOYdd SN3 ..oz moc_.o._n_ SHAuY "Adde Aew swar sul] J0J aFeUre) s S[qeLIEA 2IaUM SIOBIUO.) U0 | UWIN[OD) 95))
gcoz/az/e .o.rw “JE[JOP 1S2IEdU 91} 0] P2JE)S 2Je SJUNOWR ‘MOo[aq suolje|nge) uf
€20z/s2/8 - 9eq uoyedlddy "POYDBYE ST UOHBOIILIAD PAUSIS §I0)0BIIU0)

Sl : "oN uonesiddy Sumureiuos yuawie 10j uonBIYNII)) pue uonedddy

P30 v o3ed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD




