MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
FINANCE DIVISION - WATER INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING SECTION

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (DWSRF),
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF), AND
STRATEGIC WATER QUALITY INITIATIVES FUND (SWQIF)

REQUEST FOR DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS
THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER AUTHORITY OF PARTS 52, 53, AND 54, 1994 PA 451.

PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE REQUEST

A. Project # B. Request # C. Period Covered by D. Request Type E. Recipient's EIN F. Loan Amount
Request
08/25/2023 to 09/25/2023
5727-01 15 o) o) ® partal O final 38-6004686 $21,305,000
Phone #
G. Recipient’'s Name: City of Gladstone 006-428-2311
Address: City Hal, 1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone, MI 49837
o Phone #
H. Recipient’'s Bank Name: Baybank 006-428-4040
Address: 104 S. 10th Street, Gladstone, M| 49837
ABA # Account #
Account Name: Checking
Special Instructions: NA
|. Budget Items (round amounts to the nearest dollar) Approved Amount Approved Amount
Incurred this Period Incurred to Date
1. ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM/FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY COSTS $0.00
2. PLANNING COSTS $0.00
3. RATE METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT COSTS $39,896.00
4. DESIGN ENGINEERING COSTS $1,309,660.00
5. LEGAL/FINANCIAL SERVICE FEES $73,625.00
6. ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS $2,488.00
7. BOND COUNSEL FEES $65,000.00
8. BOND ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $6,533.00
9. BID ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $0.00
10. CAPITALIZED INTEREST $0.00
11. LAND ACQUISITION/RELOCATION COSTS $0.00
12. LAND PURCHASE COSTS $0.00
13. CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COSTS $30,331.00 $594,597.00
14. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (bid contracts) $786,051.00 $9,929,835.00
15. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (force account) . $0.00
16. EQUIPMENT COSTS $0.00
17. OTHER PROJECT COSTS $0.00
18. ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO OTHER FUNDING $0.00
19. TOTAL AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD $816,382.00
20. TOTAL CUMULATIVE AMOUNT INCURRED TO DATE $12,021,634.00
21. AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED $11,205,252.00
22. AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR DISBURSEMENT $816,382.00

| certify that | am an authorized representative of the recipient and am authorized to make the following certifications on behalf of the recipient: (i) there is no pending litigation or event
which will materially and adversely affect the project, the prospects for its completion, or the recipient’s ability to make timely repayments on the obligation issued in connection with this
project; (i) the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the supplemental agreement for the obligations pursuant to which this request for disbursement is submitted
continue to be true and accurate in all material respects as of the date hereof; (iii) to the best of my knowledge and belief, the costs above were incurred in accordance with the terms of
the supplemental agreement and the application for assistance for this project; and (iv) the amount requested for disbursement represents the loan amount due, which has not previously
been requested.

Authorized Representative Name (Print or Type): Title:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:
EMAILTHIS COMPLETED REQUEST TO YOUR EGLE PROJECT MANAGER
OR MAIL TO THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE

FOR EGLE USE ONLY:
Approved by EGLE Project Manager: Date:

(EQP 3522 REV 3-31-22)



Please Remit Payment To:
: a 106 West Allegan Street Suite 500
Lansing, M1 48933

1-866-454-3923
September 30, 2023

Project No: 21-0210
Invoice No: 75411
Eric Buckman
City of Gladstone
1100 Delta Avenue
Gladstone, Ml 49837-0032
Project 21-0210 Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements
Professional Services for the period ending September 17,2023 _ _ _ _ _ _ | __ _______________
Phase 02 General Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee  Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0023 Basis of Design 357,000.00 100.00 357,000.00 357,000.00 0.00
0030 Preliminary Engineering 715,000.00 100.00 715,000.00 715,000.00 0.00
0031 Final Engineering 171,000.00 100.00 171,000.00 171,000.00 0.00
0032 Bidding and Negotiating 35,000.00 100.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
0040 General Engineering 323,000.00 95.00 306,850.00 300,390.00 6,460.00
0060 Post Construction Engineering 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 1,618,000.00 1,584,850.00 1,578,390.00 6,460.00
Total Fee 6,460.00
Total this Phase $6,460.00
Phase 04 Additional Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0052 Part | and Part Il 20,000.00 100.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
0060 Construction Survey 9,000.00 3.1167 280.50 280.50 0.00
0061 Construction Compaction Testing 13,000.00 30.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00
0062 Construction Storm Water Testing 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0063 O&M Manual 25,000.00 4.005 1,001.25 0.00 1,001.25
0064 Start Up Services 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0065 Performance Evaluation 21,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0066 GIS System Upgrades 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0070 Soil Borings 16,500.00 70.6667 11,660.00 11,660.00 0.00
0073 Easements and Related Surveys 14,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0075 Environmental Permits 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoices are due upon receipt.



Project 21-0210
Total Fee
Phase 06

Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob

Total Labor

Outstanding Invoices
Number
75257
Total

Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements

173,000.00

Total Fee

Resident Project Representative

8/20/2023
8/27/2023

9/3/2023
9/10/2023
9/17/2023

Date
8/25/2023

35.00
34.50
34.50
28.00
39.50
171.50

Balance
26,395.83
26,395.83

Invoice
36,841.75 35,840.50

Total this Phase

Total this Phase

75411
1,001.25

1,001.25

$1,001.25

22,869.54

$22,869.54

Total this Invoice

$30,330.79

Invoices are due upon receipt.

Page 2



‘pansasal siybu |1y "OaOrd 104 s1esuibug |BUOISSS}0Id 4O A}B100S [BUOHEN £10Z
juswAed Joj uonedijddy s0j0B1JU0D 0Z9-0 "ON 0a0r3

:Aq panoiddy

:Aq panoidde si

:Jo juawied

(21eQ) (ajgeolidde }) Aoushy Buioueulg Jo Buipung)
(ereq) (JoumQ)
{(Junowie 13)0 Jo uoneuR|dxs YOBjE - JSLI0 10 § 3ul
00°1L60'98. $
(a1eq) (1929i6u3) .

:Aq pspuawiwooal s

o

\v\q

Emu_mm:m_\ w?&m_cmm
—

7 \J\%ﬁ kg

NOLLY¥Ody0O NOILONYLSNOD gvvls

“3AI109J3p JouU S| pue

SJUSLLNDO( JORHUCD SU} LM SOUBPIODE Ul SI JuswAed Joy uonedddy siy} Ag paJanco YO aul Iy (€)
pue (seouelquinous Jo jsalajul Aunaas ‘sual yons Aue jsuiebe JaumQ

Buluwapul JaumQ 0} s|qeidecdce puog e Aq paIanod ale se yons Jdeoxa) SaoUBIqUUNIUS pUB 'sisalsjul
Aunoas 'sualm  ||e 1o Jeajo pue a3y JuawAhed Jo awi je JaumQ o} ssed [im ‘JuswAed Joy uoneonddy siyy Aq
PaJBAGD IO UI Pa)Sl| SSIMIBUIO 10 "YJONA PIes ul pajesodiooul juswdinba pue sjeusiew ‘YIopA-|[e Jo 3L (2)
‘Juswied Joj suoiedlddy Joud AQ paJSA0D SUOAA UM

uopoauuod Ul paunaul suoiebiqo aewniba) s ojenuog abieyosip o} Junoooe uo paldde useq aAey
JOBLUOD SU} JSPUN SUOP YIOAA JO JUNCOOE UO Jaump Lo paniadal sjuswAed ssaiboud snomaud |1y (1)
:Buimojioy ay} ‘abpajmous Sl 4o 1589 8y} 0} ‘SIS0 JOJOBIUOD paubisiapun ayt

€7-60-6 ¥a

(uno J0 uohy&tie|dxa yoeye - Jaljo Jo g aurn
uopeayiud) s Jojoenue)
00°150°'98. $ 110 JusWwAed
S6'CTy 628 28 . - (3A0QE § IUFY +BUYST $521501 U0 [ LUNIOD) 00°652°91$ s13pi0 9bueyD £q sbueyd oN
............. st FOVNIVIAY SOTd ‘HSINIL OL IONVIVE 6 00°0L0'vLL$- 00°692°061$ SvioL
00°150°982% trerresessessscecsese s NOLLVOITAAY STHL ANA INNONY '8
S0'v8LerL'6S *+ o *(uoyednddy Jorad woay 9 aulT) SINANAVL SNOIATIL SSAT *L
S0°5£8'626'6% o0 (g Ul - Aur]) ALVA OL A TAIOATA INAONY 9
ELpA WD S Tt (45 = vgPuUI'T) 93EUIEIY [EIOL
(3331dwo) 240S 1340 333[01g)
1BHUOD [BIOLJO % 00'S
HOVNIVLAN 'S
OQ&QN.N_‘M.OFW ..... ....................-...AOHNEEMMMmwukwo.—AmEOMVEE-p_OUv Q0.0 QOO
ALVA OL ATIOLS ANV AALATIANOD TVLIOL ¥ suojonpaQ suonIppy JaquinN
00'652°65L°4L$ IAARARRRRARA SRR *ttt (THL W) 99 PIBHUOD JULIND °E o o 1aumQ Ag Syjuow snoinald
OO.mmN.w_‘m esesesserssrensensecsverserenee w..U@.-Ouw—-w-—Uhmmaw:w.—Uuuz.N 00°0L0 .v_h_‘wl 00°69¢ erw ul B®>Ohn_nm SEJle) wm:mr_o
00°000°EPL LIS trrtetteseeeeeeesceseseeseens AOMId LOVEINOD TYNIOTIO I Arewwng 18plQ sbueysn
jJuswied Joj uonedijddy
0Z10-1Z 'ON rO¥d ONI  ‘ON josfoid sasuibug -Z€9%  ON josloid stopenuod ‘0N JoEIJUOD SSBUMO
Joeju0d J1AMM [N “INOLSAVID -ZE9Y Josfoid
avezo ‘(Josuibu3) eIp uofjesodlo UoRINAISUOCY eE)S  (IOJOELUOD) WOl INOLSAVIO 40 ALID :(18umQ) oL
€2/5z/60  :9jeq uoneslddy £20Z/52/6 O} £2/G2/80  :pouad uojesyddy 6Y¥YS IM ‘QTAIAHSHVIN

3AV ITNIVT 0081

9l

"ON JUSWAR 10} uoneaIjddy S J0}0B1JUOD

NOILVHOdHOS NOILONYLSNOD gYVLS 0 jilusy



000 %0000} 000006 (000 000 000006 00°000'6 S|l Jlweldd | 00-000£60
000 7 %0000} 00°000'8€ 10070 000 00°000'8€ | 00°000'8€ [remArQ 'g PNiS [BISIN | 00-911260
000 | %00°001 00'000'2E 000 000 00°000°ZE 00°000'2E SMOPUIAA @ 8Jo0Qq wnlyY | 00-000¥80
000000} | %b¥ v6 0000004} 000 000 00°000°'0L} 00°000°08} $100Q d¥4 8 [E}2IN | 00-000180
| 00°000'9Z | %0085 00°000'v.1 | 00°000°G2 000 00°000°66 00°000°00€ Jooy Ald 8IBuls | 00-00€520
| 00°000°00L %00°0 000 000 000 000 | 00°000'00L S|SUed |[BA paleInsu| | 00-€Lev.0
[ 000 %0000} 00°000°L 000 000 00°000°L | 00°000°2 uclie|nsuj uojepunod | 00-€LLCL0
| 00°0LS'EY %E8’19 00°06¥'0L 00°06%'0L 000 000 00°000'vLL Sojjjeg ¢ SlIdSM ddd | 00-091890
| 000 %00°001 00°000°0}1 000 000 00°'000°0}1 00°000'01L suonesuged dd4 | 00-000990
| 00°995'GZ1 %9209 00 VEY' V61 00°925'L6L 000 00'806'C 00°000°02¢ suopedliqed el | 00-000550
_ 00°002'901 %86°¢L 00°008'982 000 | 000 00'008'08Z _ 00°000'€6€ fuoseyy | 00-000Z¥0
| 00°000°'92 %000 000 000 000 000 00°000'92 sileday 8}a10u0D | 00-0029€0
_ 000 %00°001 00°000°9% 000 000 00°000'9% 00°000°9Y 8jalouoy jsedsld | 00-000¥E0
| 00°000'€ %000 | 000 000 000 000 00°000°€ gjasouog Jeysebiq Alewnd | 02-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000'0S 000 00°000'GZ 00'000'Se 00°000°0S SJ2J0U0D JOEJUOY BUHOIYD | 09-0000€0
000 | %00°00L | 00°000°GS 000 000 00'000'SS 00°000'GS 8ja1ouog xog JalIdS | 95-0000€0
_ 000 | %00°00L | 00'000°G0E 000 000 00°000°G0€ 00°000°60€ 9ja.0u0D ¢ ON Muel Buiyss jeuld | ¥S-0000£0
| 00°000°'€9 %000 000 000 000 000 00°000'€9 JouoD g % | ON Yuel Buiyes jeuld | 0S-0000€0
| 000 %00°001 00°000°G6¥ 000 00°0 00°000'G6Y 00°000'G6Y 8j2Jouod HA4dIN | 0¥-0000€0
000 %00°00} 00°000'0LS 000 oo0 00°000°0LS | 00°000°01S ajaJou0D Yuel Buiyes Alewld | 0£-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000°55¢2 000 000 00'000'55Z | 00°000°652 9l2,ouc) uohesiuipy | 0Z-0000€0
00'000'0F1 %000 00°0 000 000 000 | 00°000°0%} 8)210U0D AVIASS | 01-0000€0
00°000'8LL %EC'6 00°000°Z} 000 00°000'% 00°000'8 | 00°000°0EL 8j2i2U0 Hlomalls | 00-0000€0
00°000'5Z %8G vS 00°000°0€ 000 000 00°000'0€ | 00°000'GS owsa( juswdinbg | 00-5€1+Z0
00°000'6Z1 %6L°¢El 00°000°02 000 000 00°000°'02 | 00°000'GrL uonilowsg  00-001¥20
00°000°G8L %80°99 00°000°09€ 000 00°000°02 00'000°0¥€ _ 00°000'G¥S luswdinb3z g pieA | 00-0009L0
00°000°01 %ET'69 00°000°06 000 000009 00°000'v8 | 00°000'0€L saloed Aelodwa} | 00-0005L0
00°000°0Z % LL 00°000°00€ 000 00°000°02 00°000°08¢2 | 00°000°02¥ sasuadx3 qor 9sIN | 00-00LELO
000 | %00°00} 00°000'602 000 000 00'000°602 | 00°000'502 adueINsU| @ spuog | 00-002Z10
00°000'FLL | %98°CL 00°000'90€ 000 00°000'81 00°000'882 00°000'0Z uoisinRdns/Nd | 00-010010
@+a+@ | @oquioN) | _
Neq oL _ @+a
(9-2) pa10i§ pue pa10lg | 3oeld Ul uonwonddy
ysiuig oy, O/ pajaduwo)) Apuasaig poLRJ SIy L SNOIAJNJ WOd] an[ep oN
J3eure)dy Pueryg % e30], S[ELIIBIA paja[duIo’) yos pajnpaypg 1044 Jo uondiLpsaq wa)y
1 H | D K | | a D qa v
41LMM [N ‘ANOLSAVID =29t :39enuo) 9l : # 9310AY|
0z10°1Z "ON FO¥d ON3 0N 303f0id $3033141Y ‘Ajdde Lewr swia)r sul] JoJ 9FeureIaT S[QRLIBA 2I3UYM SJOBIIUQD) UO | UWIN[O)) 9S[)
gzozisezie oL “IB[[OP 1S218SU 3} 01 PIIBIS SIe SJUNOWE ‘MO[2q suone[nge) uy
£20Z/52/6  : 91ed uonevdlddy "payor)e S1 UONRIIFIIND PAUSIS §J0J0BIU0Y)
9l : "ON uonesiddy Surureiuos Juswide 10§ uonesynse) pue uonedddy

vJ0 7 98ed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



0006.'sZ %¥Zce | 00°0s2'6LL 0002’61 000 000 00°000°G¥1 uD310g Wn.g Arejoy _ 00-€CLcor
00°2€9'LL %¥eL8 | 00'89¢€'05 00'89¢€'05 000 000 0000029 sdwind sbemag B0|Q UON |edIHEA | LO-LEEzEY
00°8€l'8e | %0t'26 00'298'L¥E 00°z98°LrE 000 000 00°000°'0.¢ sdwnd ejqissaquing ydhig | 00-1£€ZEY
| 00°000'82 %000 000 000 000 coo 00°000°8. sdwingd Aun|g [eBnyuuay | 00-C1LEZER
00°000'% _ %00°0 000 000 000 000 00000 Jomolg malog Aiejoy _ 00-celier
00v¥0'cE %09've 00'956'91 00°966'91L 000 000 00°000°6% ISI0H %3 A3jj01L | 00-¥LcZly
| 00°GPT'9LL %cCl 28 00'GGL'EES 00'SGL'EES 000 000 00°000°059 |leusiely SAleA | 00-C9S00F
00°000°¢H %0528 00°000'861 00°6€'961 00°L59°L 000 00°000°0¥2 sa)en opl|S B dOIS | 00-L55007
00°000°22¢€ %S9l 00°000'€9 000 000 00°000'€9 00°000°06¢€ le3su| Buidid Jousi| | Z0-6LS00%
00'99v'609 %68 v 00'vES'06Y 00'¥ES 06% 000 000 00°000°001L'L sjeuajely Buidlg Jols] | L0-6LS00Y
00000822 %0009 00°000'ztE 000 00000711 00°000'8ZZ 00°000°04G 1eysu Buidig punosBispun _ 20-000cEe
00°€06'05 1 %80°8S 00°,60'602 00°460°602 000 000 00°000'09¢ sjeusjely Buidid punoiBiepufn | L0-000€EE
00°000°LL %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°000°Z1 uoneloisay sl | 00-61262¢
00°000°'€9 %0091 00°000'CL 000 000 00°000°21 00°000°GL Buroua4 | 00-001L€ZE
00°000'%9 %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°000'+9 Buined jeydsy _ oo-giciee
000 %00°00} 00°000'09 000 000 00700009 00°000°09 Bunesys jusueuusd | 00-9LLyLE
00°000°0L %8896 00°000'0L€ 000 00°000°0L 00°000'00€ 00°'000'02¢ Buueyemag _ 00-€veEZLE
00°000'891 %ESLL 00°000'zey 000 000 00°000°22y 00°000°'06S 3omypes | 00-000Z 1€
00°000'21 %000 00’0 |00°0 000 000 00°000°L} JONVMOTTV [BSHI991T | LO-00G092
00°000'GLE}L | %eC 0P 00°000'626 000 00°000°0S 00°000'6.8 00°000°'00£'2 uononIsUOY [B01198[3 | 00-005092
00°000'L¢6 _ %lT¥e 00°000'6.¥ 000 000 00°000°6.¥ 00°000°00%'L OVAH | 00-0050¢2C
00°000'991 | %10'65 00°000'6€2 00°182'GS 000 00'6L2'€8l 00°000°G01 Buiquinid | 00-005022
000 %00°001 00°000'G¥¢ 000 000 00°000°6¥C 00°000°G¥rZ JaA0D yue) Auewud | 00-00FEEL
00°000'0% 7 %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°0Y JONVYMOTIV sBulysiuing | 00-000+21
00°000'S 7 YV, V6 00°000'06 000 00°000'G1 00°000'G. 00°000'66 siauiqed  omased | 00-000¢Ct
000 | %00°00} 00°000'¢ 000 000 00000 | 00°000°2 sBulumy [B}oN | 00-S1L€201
00°062'S %EL Y9 000LL'6 000LL'E 000 00°000°9 00°000°GL salfeoads osi | 00-000L0L
00°000°0L¥ | %8G9V 00°000'0L 000 000 | 00°000°02 00°000°'08t Bunuied | 00-001660
00°L¥e'vl | %ET Sy 00652'11 | 00'6GL b 000 000 0000092 Bunooi4 Jusilisay | 00-005960
000 %00°00) 00°000'0L 000 000 00°000°01 00°000'01 a|LL Buii@d | 00-001560
| (4+4+a@) | (110 q u1joN)
ayeq oL @
(0-D) _ palo)s pue pa.0)g B[ uf _ uwoneaddy |

ysiurj of, O/9) pajpdwo) Apuasaag poldg siy L, SNOIAJLJ WOL ] _ anjep ON

ageurs}ay Rueeyg % 1Ej0L S[BLIdJBTAl I paja[dmo)) Hlop T |_ pI[NpayIs YA0A Jo uondridsaq )

1 H B K| 1 a | o ] q v

J1MM IN ‘INOLSAV1D 2£9y :10oejuo) 9l * # 9DI0AU|

0Z10-1Z "ON rO¥d 9N3 :'ON 393foid S30aYalY
£202/52/6 oL
£20z/5Z/6 : @¥eq uones)ddy
9l : "ON uonea|ddy

"Kjdde Aew swia)l sulj J0f a8eUTEI] S[QRIIEA SISUM SIOBIIUO)) UO [ UIUN[O) 35
"JR[[OP }S2IBall 21} 0} PAJR)S 2B SJUNOWE “MO[aq SUOHE[Nqe) U]

‘PSYOBNE ST UOHEDIIIIAD PAUSIS SI010BIU0D)

Summrejuod yuswAed 10§ uonedynta)) pue uonedjddy

7 Jo ¢ aSeq

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



66796288 | 00'LOV'LY6'9 | %I6°09 0086.°218'0L | 00°8€8°0V8'T 00°b20°92S  00°6S6°0SY'L  00°6SZ°6SLL} S|Bjo] puels
| 00'6LE'LG- %000 000 1000 000 | 000 0064825 _ G# 49pI0 9BUBYD | G0 # 0D
006062~ %000 000 000 000 000 00'606°'2F- i 49piQ sbueyd | YO # 0D
0080202} %000 000 000 000 000 00'80.°0Z1 €# lapiQ sbueyd | €0 # 00
| 00'1L95°69 %000 000 000 000 000 | 00°L95°69 it Jopao 9bueyD | 20# 0D
7 0022.'89- | %000 000 000 000 000 | 002ZL'89" L# 49pI0 8Bueyd | LO# 0D
00°000°8Y %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°8t sso|dwes | 00-00089Y
00'686'G %1GC6 00'1LL0'VL 00'110'%L 000 000 | 00°000°08 Jobueyox3 1esH |ends | 00-L¥EL9P
| 00'gEL'LE | %6562 00'29Z'86 0029¢'86 000 000 _ 00°000°0€L Buipuey seo seisebia | 00-€€ELOY
_ 00°06v %6€E 66 00'015'62 00°000°8€ 00°01G'LY 000 | 00°000°08 dinb3 Buixipy abpn|s [eolueyoa | 00-0EEL9Y
000 %0000} 00°000'08¢ 1000 00°000°01 00°000'042 00°000'08¢ 1an00 Buyeol4 1sysabig | 00-81€.97
00°000°0L %9¢'86 00'000°009 000 0088051 00°ZIS'6PY 00°000°019 wawdinb3 ¥aaW | 00-9ZES9Y
00°000°0S %cC6'68 00°000'G0€ 00'829'+92 00°2LE 0P 000 00'000°GS€ J0jo3)j00 8bpn|s WBI] pue uleyD | 00-0SEFIY
00'000'08€ %000 00'0 | 000 | 000 000 00°000°08€ JaUisse|D pue [EAOWDY 1D XSLOA | 00-#ZETIY
I+a+@) @10 quiioy) | _
Req oL @+
-2 paioj§ pue paa0lg 2384 u| uoneayddy
yswuig ol O/9) Euuo_nEoU %_..:._omo._ﬁ POLIdJ SIY T, SNOIAILJ WOA anjeA ON
uwa-__auom NMuejeyg % [BioL S|eLIBIA Guuu—QEoU oM PInNpIaYyIs HI0M JO :c_uQ_.GmuA— waf
I H R) 1 q a _ o) d v
41LMM IIN ‘INOLSAV1D -ZE9Y :30eIUOD 9l : § 9010AY|

021012 'ON royd ON3
£20¢/52/6
£€20zZ/5¢/6

9l

*'ON }00lold s398}Loay
‘01

: ajeq uonesiddy

: 'ON uoneoiddy

*Ajdde Kewr swoyr aur] 10] 93RUIR)AI S[QBLIBA SIDUYM SJOBRIIUO)) UO | UWN[OL) 5[}

“JR[[Op }S2JESU DY} 0} POJRIS IR SJUNOWER “MO[aq Suolie[nge) uf
‘payoeNE SI UONBOIJIIISD PAUSIS §,10)0B1U0))
Furure)uood Judwiied 10§ uoBIYIYIA)) pue uonedljddy

3O 1 93ed

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



