MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
FINANCE DIVISION - WATER INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING SECTION

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (DWSRF),
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF), AND
STRATEGIC WATER QUALITY INITIATIVES FUND (SWQIF)

REQUEST FOR DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS
THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER AUTHORITY OF PARTS 52, 53, AND 54, 1994 PA 451.

PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE REQUEST

A. Project # B. Request # C. Period Covered by D. Request Type E. Recipient's EIN F. Loan Amount
Request
10/25/2023 to 11/25/2023
5727-01 17 o o) ® partal O final 38-6004686 $21,305,000
Phone #
G. Recipient’'s Name: City of Gladstone 006-428-2311
Address: City Hal, 1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone, MI 49837
o Phone #
H. Recipient’'s Bank Name: Baybank 006-428-4040
Address: 104 S. 10th Street, Gladstone, M| 49837
ABA # Account #
Account Name: Checking
Special Instructions: NA
|. Budget Items (round amounts to the nearest dollar) Approved Amount Approved Amount
Incurred this Period Incurred to Date
1. ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM/FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY COSTS $0.00
2. PLANNING COSTS $0.00
3. RATE METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT COSTS $39,896.00
4. DESIGN ENGINEERING COSTS $1,309,660.00
5. LEGAL/FINANCIAL SERVICE FEES $73,625.00
6. ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS $2,488.00
7. BOND COUNSEL FEES $65,000.00
8. BOND ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $6,533.00
9. BID ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $0.00
10. CAPITALIZED INTEREST $0.00
11. LAND ACQUISITION/RELOCATION COSTS $0.00
12. LAND PURCHASE COSTS $0.00
13. CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COSTS $0.00 $614,533.00
14. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (bid contracts) $449,661.00 $11,295,200.00
15. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (force account) . $0.00
16. EQUIPMENT COSTS $0.00
17. OTHER PROJECT COSTS $0.00
18. ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO OTHER FUNDING $0.00
19. TOTAL AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD $449,661.00
20. TOTAL CUMULATIVE AMOUNT INCURRED TO DATE $13,406,935.00
21. AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED $12,957,274.00
22. AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR DISBURSEMENT $449,661.00

| certify that | am an authorized representative of the recipient and am authorized to make the following certifications on behalf of the recipient: (i) there is no pending litigation or event
which will materially and adversely affect the project, the prospects for its completion, or the recipient’s ability to make timely repayments on the obligation issued in connection with this
project; (i) the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the supplemental agreement for the obligations pursuant to which this request for disbursement is submitted
continue to be true and accurate in all material respects as of the date hereof; (iii) to the best of my knowledge and belief, the costs above were incurred in accordance with the terms of
the supplemental agreement and the application for assistance for this project; and (iv) the amount requested for disbursement represents the loan amount due, which has not previously
been requested.

Authorized Representative Name (Print or Type): Title:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:
EMAILTHIS COMPLETED REQUEST TO YOUR EGLE PROJECT MANAGER
OR MAIL TO THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE

FOR EGLE USE ONLY:
Approved by EGLE Project Manager: Date:

(EQP 3522 REV 3-31-22)



“pantasal s)ybu |Iy 0aor3 Jo) sieaulbul [UOISSDj0.d JO AJSI00S [BUOHEN £1.0Z
jusLAed Joj uoyedlddy SJ030BHUCD 029-0 "ON 0dor3

(s32Q) (s1qeotdde g) Aausby Buioueuld Jo Buipund)
:Aq panoiddy
(s1eq) (1aumQ)
:Aq panoidde si
{sunowe Jayo Jo uoneue|dxa Yoeye - Jayjo 10 g aur]
S5°099'6vV$ 130 JualwAed
(ereq) (123uiBuz)

2

ﬂw‘ﬁg

it
5 \‘\\ NNN\ :Aq papuaWwwioda] s

Uojjeue|dxa Yoepe - Jayjo Jo g 3ul

0v°'8ze'31L9‘9s

55°099'61V$
50"6€5'sP8'01%
09'661's62'L+$
04'929°668¢$

00°928'06L'2L$

00°825°S16'LLS
00°825°02L$
00°000°sPLLL$

§5°099°6¥¥3 JJo Juswied

.......... (a0qe G 3ur + Rewysy ssvadosg uo [ umnjo))

............. Tttt EOVNIVLAY SN'1d ‘HSINIA OL AONVIVE 6
....................... NOLLVOI'TddV SIHL 30d LNAOWY "8
* (moneanddy Jored woiy 9 aurT) SINTNAVL SNOIATII SSTT “L

**0 (35 3w - p 3WT) TLVA OL TTAIDIATT INAOIY 9
............ seesesess QG = BGAUIT) PBEUIEIRY [EIOL, D
(a301dwo)) 94,05 1340 323l01y)
J9BUOTY [EJOL JO % 00°S
IOVNIVLIIYA 'S
....................... (dewnsy sseadorg wo H mwmo))
JLVA OL QIYO0LS ANV GALATINOD TVLOL ¥
.......... Cesssesiesses (ZUT QUP) 99 JIBIIUOY) JULLIND €
B I I veresv e .e whvmuho BMHNEU »ﬁm 0“9:#0 UUZ .N

winrnce winimig wrezeie wiaiecata e FIM¥d IDVIINOD TYNIOTIO ‘T

\\/
Emu_mm._k \ owﬁ\.\sEmEmm "

:95eq |

gC-7-c1

NOLLYHO4¥0NOILINY avvis

sjuswnoo( PEe[UOY 343 YIm adueplodde Ul S| juawled Joj uopesl|ddy siyy Ag pasanco 3Uopp 3 | (€)
pue ‘(seouB.qunoua Jo jsalajul fiunoas ‘sual yans Aue jsulebe Jaumo Buiiuwspul Jaumo

0} sjqeydaooe puog e Aq palaaoo alE S Yons jdeaxs) Seaueiquinous pue 'sysalsiul funoas ‘susr

lle jo Jesjo pue s34} juswied jo sl Je JauMQ 0} ssed |m ‘Juswiie  Joj uoealddy siyy A paiaacs

Jo uj pajst| 3SIMIBLIO0 10 'SUOAA PIeS Ul pajelodiooul Juawdinba pue sjeusjew SO [le Jo 3pLL (2)
‘Juswied Joj suolesijddy Joud Aq paiaacd SHOAA LM

uoljoduued W paunoul suoneligo ajewniBs| s ojoequo) ableyasip o} Juncooe us pajdde usaq aney
JOB[UOQD SU} JIPUN 3UOP SHOAA J0 JUNOOJE LD JeUMQ Woly paaledal sjuawAed ssaiboid snojnaud |1y (1)
:Bumoljoy 3y 'aBpapmouy syl Jo 31589 aU} 0} 'SaLIHSd JojoRIUOY paubisiapun syl

uoneauiya) s.lojoeiuc)

00°825°0LL% s1aplQ abueyy Aq abuey) JeN
00°0L0‘VLLS 00°8es‘vres SIV.LOL
00°0 0069251 9
suononpag suonIppY squinN
Jaumo Aq syjuow snoinaid
00°0L0‘VLLS- 00'692'061$ ul panoidde s1splo abueyn

AJewuing JepiQ sbueyy
jusuwifed 1o} uoyesjddy

0Z10-1LZ "ON rodd 9N3

‘0N Josloid sesuibug

-zeg9py  ON Jpalolid slopenjuon ION JOBIUOD SJaUMO

pequoy 4LMM IN ‘INOLSAV 1D -2€9Y ‘osloid

avzo (Jgauibug) eIp

uoneiodio uonoNsuoy qeejs

‘(JooesuoD) wold 3NOLSAYIO 40 ALID :(eump) o

£ZISZ/LL : 9jeq uoneoyddy

€202/52/LL 03} €z/s2/0L

6YPPS IM ‘AT3H4HSHVIN
JAV ITNIV 008L

:pousd uoneoyddy

8l

[ "ON JusliAed 10} uone3l|dAY S,10}0EQUCD

NOLLVOJY0O NOLLONYLSNOD avvls 01 HW3y



000 | %0000k 00°000'6 1000 000 00°000'6 00°000'6 3ILL OIWeIdD | 00-000€60
000 %00°00L  00°000'8€ 000 7 000 00°000'8€ 00°000'8€ llemlia 2 PMIS [BJON | 00911260
1000 %00°00L | 00°000°CE 000 | 000 00°000'2¢ 00000'2€ _ SMOPUIM 3 $1000 WNY | 00-000+80
000000} %t v6 00°000°0} 000 000 00°000'0L} 0000008} | $100Q0 d¥d B IEJB | 00-000180
00°000'92L %0085 00°000°7LL 00°000°5Z 7 000 00°000'66 00°000°00¢€ Jooy Ald @ibuis | 00-00€5L0
00°000°00L %00°0 000 000 | 000 000 00°000°001 sigued i[ep peleInsul | 00-€12vL0
000 %0000 | 00°000°2 000 000 000002 00°000'Z uoelnsu| uoepunog | 00-€14220
00°0L5'EY %E8 19 00°060L 00°06%'0L 7 00°0 000 00°000'7 L1 sopjeq g SIOM diid | 00-091890
000 %00°00L | 00°000°0LL 000 000 00°000°0LL 00°000°0L} suojjeauged dyi4 | 00-000980
00°995'5ZL %9.°09 00'vEY'vB1 00'925'L61 | 000 00°806'C 00'000°02€ suoieolqed e | 00-000550
| 00°002'90L %86'TL | 00°008'98C 000 000 00°008'982 00'000°¢6¢€ fuoseyy | 00-0002¥0
10000022 %8E'G 00°000'% 000 00000't 000 00°000°92 siledy 9ja10U0D | 00-0029€0
| 000 %00°00L | 00°000°9F 000 | 000 00°000°9Y 00°000'0F 8j2iou0) Jsedeld | 00-000vE0
| 00°000°¢ %00°0 000 1000 | 000 000 00°000'¢ sjaIouog Jeyssbiq Aiewiid | 0£-0000€0
7 000 %00°00L | 00°000°05 000 | 000 00°000°05 0000005 8J210U0D JOBJUOD BULOYD | 09-0000£0
| 000 %00°00L | 00'000'SS 1000 000 00°000°5S 00'000'6S sjaiouog xog Jeulds | 95-0000£0
| 000 | %0000, | 00°000'S0E | 000 000 00°000'50€ 00'000°50¢ Sj210u0) € ON yueL Buipes [euld | $5-0000€0
00°000°€S %L8'G1 000000} 1000 | 00°000°0} 000 00'000'c9 10U0D Z°8 | ON jue) BuIeg [euld | 05-0000€0
000 | %0000, | 0000066 | 000 | 000 00°000°6¥ | 00°000'S6Y 8j2iou0D HEAW | O7-0000€0
000 %00°004 | 000000 | 000 | 000 00°000'015 00°000°015 8jeiou0) yuel Buimes Alewld | 0€-0000€0
000 %0000L | 00000'65Z 000 | 000 00°000°652 00000652 | 8}810U0Q UOHENSILIWPY | 0Z-0000€0
00°000°0F 1 %000 000 1000 | 000 000 00°000°0¥1 8jiouo) 8dIAIBS | 0L-0000£0
00°000'86 | %e9¥T 00°000'Z€ 000 000 00°000°'2¢ 00°000°0¢} 8}210U0D HIOMBYS | 00-0000€0
00°000°0Z | %v9'€9 00°000°5€ 000 | 000 00°000'5€ 0000065 owsq juewdinb3 | 00-g€L¥20
00°000°521 %6L°El 00°000°02 000 | 000 00°000'02 00°000°S¥} uoniowaq | 00-004+20
00000°'SPL | %6EEL | 00°000'00% 000 00°000°02 00°000'08¢€ 00°000°5¥S juswidinb3 g pieA | 00-000910
00°000°8Z %9v'8L | 00°000°20L 000 00000'9 00°000'96 00°000°0€} senIoey Areodwal | 00-000510
00°000°08 %56°08 00°000°0%€ 000 00°000°02 | 00°000'02€ 00°000°02 sosuadx3 qor oSIN | 00-00L€10
000 %00°00L | 00°000'502 000 000 | 00°000'50Z 00°000'502 aoueInsu] g spuog | 00-00ZZ40
00°000°82 %EY'18 00°'000°2¥E 000 00°000'8} 00°000'2€ 00°000°027 | uoisinedns/Nd | 00-010010
(4+3+a@) (F 10 @ ursoN)
areq oL (@+@)
) paioig pue | pai0lg 208[J U] i uoneonddy

ysiaig o, AU /D) vuuo—msanv _ Apuasaxg porRg siqy, | SNOIAdLJ Wod g IN[eA ‘ON

afeure)oy RNuejeyq A [ejor, | S|RLId Al [ vv«uEEwU ) ETYVY PRANPIYPS 3104 Jo uondirasaqq )

I H D L q a o) I q v

4LMM IN ‘INOLSAVTD -Ze9Y :JdEAUOD 8l : # 9310AU]

0Z210-1Z "ON rodd ON3

€coe/seiL
€202/52/LL

8l

0N J99lold s309Hyday
0]

: a)eq uopeoljddy

: "ON uopesyddy

‘A1dde et swxa)r aul] 10] 9FPUIRIDI SJQELIBA SI3UM SIO0BNIUOL) UO [ UUIN[OT) 3S[)

“IR[[OP 1S9IBAU 91]) 0] PajeIS A1 SJUNOWE ‘MO[oq SUOIIR[N(ER) U]
"PayoRNE ST UOIEITJILIA) PAUSIS §,1010RIIU0))
Sururejuod ‘ywawIAe J J0j uonedIYNIS) pue uonedddy

y 3o g 98eg

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



00'052'GZ %tZ'28 00°0SZ'6L1 00'052'61L | 0070 000 | 00°000°SPL usaiog wniq Aejoy | 00-€ELZoY
00°Ze9°LL %re e | 00°89€°0G 00°89¢£'05 | 000 000 00°000°29 sdwnd efemag Boj) UON [eaIIBA | LO-LESZEY
oo'ecl'ee %0 ¢6 00'Z98°L¥E 00'298'LvE 7 000 00°0 00°000°04¢ sdwnd s|qisisquing ydAiQ | 00-1€€ZEP
00°006'0% %99 LY 00°001L°2E 00°001'2€ 000 000 00°000'84 sdwing Aunis jebnjuad | 00-¢LEzZEl
00000y | %0070 | 000 000 _ 00°0 000 7 007000t Jemojg maiog A1ejoy | 00-€SLLEY
00'+10'ce %09'vE 00°956'91 00'956'9lL | 000 | 0070 00°000°6¥ IsioH % felloiL | 00-71L22LY
00'S¥2'9LL %cCl'Z8 00'65.°¢€S 00°§5.'€€S 000 000 007000059 |eLSIeN SA[EA | 00-29S00Y
00°000°C | %05°C8 00°000°¢61 00°000'01 _ 000 00°000'851 7 00°000°0¥Z sajeo api|s @ dois | 00-L5500F
00°000'062 %F9°6¢ 00°000°00L | 00°0 | 0070 00°000°00L | 00°000°06€ lleysu| Buidid Jouaju| | 20-615001
00°/9.2'20S %62 vS | DO'EET LBS | 00°¢eT'L6S 7 000 000 | 00°000°00L°L sieuaiepy Buidid Jouaju| | LO-6L5001
| 0000001 %SC'86 | 00°000°095 000 000 | 00000095 | 00000025 lieysuj Buidid punosBiapun | 20-000£EE
| 00°000'S %19'86 | 00'000°GS¢E 00°000'G 00°0 00°000°0S5€ | 00°000°09¢ siensjery Buidid punoibiapun | 1L0-000£EE
| 00°000'LL %000 | 000 000 000 | 000 00°000°2} uoljelo}say 8)s | 00-6lc6eE
00°000'€9 %0091 | 00'000°CL 1000 000 | 00°000°C} 00°000'G2L Buiouaq | p0-001€2E
00°000'v9 %000 _ 000 000 000 | 000 | 00'000'P9 Buined yeydsy | 00-912LzE
| 000 %00°001 | 00°000°09 000 | 000 | 00°000°09 00°000'09 Bugesyg Jusuewad | 00-9LL¥LE
000 %00°001 | 00°000°02E 000 000 | 00°000°0ZE | 00°000°02¢ Buuoyemaq | 00-¢¥EZLE
00°000'8¥1 | %T6vL | D0°000°CFY 000 | 00700002 00°000°2Zv 00°000°06S sHomunes  00-000CLe
| 00°000°2L | %000 | 00°0 000 | 000 _ 000 00°000°21 JONVMOTIV [eaM031F | L0-005092
00°000'562°'L | %0L'eY | 00°000°'G00°L 00°0 00°000'se 00°000°086 00°000°00¢€'2 uonangsuc) [ealjds(3 | 00-005092
00000°0€L %98°L¥ | 00°000°0£8 o000 00°000°L61 00°000°6.¥ | 00°000°00F°L | OVAH | 00-0050€¢
00°000°9¥L | %S6°€9 _ 00°000°65¢ 00°182's8 00°00002 00'6LL'€81 00°000°50¥ Bulquinid | 00-005022
000 _ %00°001 | DO'000°G¥E 000 000 00°000's¥2 _ 00700052 1an0Q yuep Aewnd | 00-00vEEL
00°559'9¢ | %o¢e8 00°sve'e 00°s¥e'e 000 000 | 00°000°0F _ IONVMOTIV sbulysiwing | 00-000¥Z 1
00°000's | %bLv6 00°000°'06 000 00°0 00°000°06 _ 00°000°G6 Sisuiqed B yIomaseD | 00-000€Ct
| 00°0 %00°00} 00°000C |o0'0 000 00°000'C 00°000'2 sBulumy [BJeIN | 00-€1£201
00000 %ee'eL | 00°000°L) 000 000 00°000°LL 00°000'SL saljferoads osIN | 00-000L0}
| 00°000°06E | %G8l 00°000°06 000 000 | 00°000°06 00°000°08% Bunured | 00-001660
000 | %00°00} 00°000'92 000 | 00°'000'92 00°0 00'000'92 Bunoold jusllisay | 00-005960
000 %00°00} 00'000°0} | 000 00°0 | 00°000°01 00°000'0L aliL Buldd | 00-001560
(A+3+a) (4 10  u1 o))
e oL @+
G 5e)] paiojg pue paloi§ B[ Uy uopexnddy
ysiun o, O/9) pojapduie) Apussarg poudg sy, SDOTARLJ WOI] angeA oN
Beurey RNueeyg L7 18101, S[BLINEIA e pajedwo) Yiop PRINPIYIS NI0A Jo uondriasaq uRy
I H . B k| q a o) [ q v
41MM IIN ‘INOLSAVD -2¢9p :joeljuo)d 8l : # 9dloaly
0Z10-12 'ON ro¥d 9N3 :"oN Joefoid so83yauy "Adde Leur suro) sur| 10 s8eure)a1 S[RIIBA SISYM SIOBIUO]) UO [ UWN[O)) 3S(]
geoz/se/LL ol “IE[[OP }S31BAU o] 0] PITEIS I SJUNOWE ‘MO[3( SUCHB[NQE) U]
£20Z/52/LL  : 9jed uopediddy “PSYSBNE ST UOIBOINISD PauSIs 5,10J981U0))
8l : "ON uopesddy Sururejuod ‘Judwide 10} UOREIYNIA)) pue uonedyddy

pjo £ 98eq 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



0t'9.9'G68 _ 00'259'2ZL'S %S0°89 00°9/8°061°ZL | 00°L95'€06'C 00°000°09¢ 00'60£°226°8 | 00°82S'CL6'LL S|ejol puels
| 00°'692'¥S1 | %000 000 00°0 00°0 | 00°0 | 00°'692'¥51 o# 1ep10 aBueyd |90 # 0D
| 0062825 %000 000 000 00°0 000 | 00'648'25- G# JepiO abueyd G0 #°0'0
00°606' ¥~ %000 000 000 000 000 00'606°L1~ 3 Jap1O abueyd |#¥0#°0°0
00802'021 %00°0 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 00'80.'021 €# Jep1O 8bueyd | €0 #°0'D
| 00'195'68 %00°0 000 000 | 00°0 000 00°195'69 Tit Jepio ebueyd | Z0#°0'0
00'22.'89- | %000 00'0 000 | 000 000 00°22.'89- L# JepiO ebueyd | L0 # ‘0D
00°000'8¥ | %000 000 000 | 000 000 | 00°000'8Y siejdwes | 00-00089%
| 00'686'G %1526 00°LLOVL 00°LLO'PL 00°0 000 | 00°000'08 Jabueyox3 jesH |ends | 00-Lelop
008eL'Le %6G°SL 00°29Z'86 0029¢'e6 | 00°0 000 00°000°0¢t Buipuey ses 1a1sebig | 00-¢€£¢/ov
00061 %BE 66 | 00'0LS'6L 00°000'8¢ 000 00°0L5'LY | 00°000'08 dinb3 Bupxy aBpn|g |ediueyss | 00-0£€L9F
000 %00°00L | 00°000°082 | 000 00°0 00°000°082 00°000'082 Janog Buneold Jeisebiq | 00-8LEL9P
00°000°04 %9¢€°86 00°000°009 1000 | 00°0 00000009 00°000°0t9 yuswdinbg yagw | 00-92£59v
0000007 %EL'88 00°000'G1€ 00'829'¥9C 00°0 00°2.2€'0S 00°000'65¢ Jopos|j09 obpnis ybi4 pue uleys | 00-0SELOY
00700588 %bL8L | 00'005°162 00°005'L62 | 000 00°0 | 00°000'08¢ IBYISSE|D PUE [EAOLISY JUD) XSUOA | 00-HZECOY
| (d+T+@) I (g0 quijoN) | T
eq oL @+@
®-) palo)g pus pai0)§ B[ U] uopedddy
ysiuy of, O/9) papduio) Apuasaty porag sy J, SNOIAALJ WOJ ] angep ‘ON
a3euteloy ueeyg °% . w0, [ S[BLIIEIA r paafduio)) Haopm 1 p3mpayds 104 Jo uondrLidsaqq wayy
1 H . 9 [ q Aq a e [ q | v
dLMAM [N ‘ANOLSAVD -2€97 : 10BNU0D 8l L # 90l0AU|
0Z10-1Z 'ON rodd N3 :"oN jo8foid sjoanyary *A1dde Kewr sura)r aur] 0 982UIR)OI A[QRLIBA SI9UM S)IRIJUOY) UO [ WLNJOY) 3S()
¢ecoe/sziLe ol “IR[[OP 1SAIESU 3} 0) PAJe)S SIE SJUNCUWIE ‘MO[3q SUOTIR[NGe) U]
£202/52/11 @eq uopednddy "poyde)e SI LOHROGIID PausIs §,10J0v1jU0))
8l : "ON uonesijddy Suurejuos uewie 10§ uonRIGNIA)) pue uonedddy

y3oy oed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



