MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
FINANCE DIVISION - WATER INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING SECTION

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (DWSRF),
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF), AND
STRATEGIC WATER QUALITY INITIATIVES FUND (SWQIF)

REQUEST FOR DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS
THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER AUTHORITY OF PARTS 52, 53, AND 54, 1994 PA 451.

PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE REQUEST

A. Project # B. Request # C. Period Covered by D. Request Type E. Recipient's EIN F. Loan Amount
Request
11/25/2023 to 12/22/2023
5727-01 18 o o) ® partal O final 38-6004686 $21,305,000
Phone #
G. Recipient’'s Name: City of Gladstone 006-428-2311
Address: City Hal, 1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone, MI 49837
o Phone #
H. Recipient’'s Bank Name: Baybank 006-428-4040
Address: 104 S. 10th Street, Gladstone, M| 49837
ABA # Account #
Account Name: Checking
Special Instructions: NA
|. Budget Items (round amounts to the nearest dollar) Approved Amount Approved Amount
Incurred this Period Incurred to Date
1. ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM/FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY COSTS $0.00
2. PLANNING COSTS $0.00
3. RATE METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT COSTS $39,896.00
4. DESIGN ENGINEERING COSTS $1,309,660.00
5. LEGAL/FINANCIAL SERVICE FEES $73,625.00
6. ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS $2,488.00
7. BOND COUNSEL FEES $65,000.00
8. BOND ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $6,533.00
9. BID ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $0.00
10. CAPITALIZED INTEREST $0.00
11. LAND ACQUISITION/RELOCATION COSTS $0.00
12. LAND PURCHASE COSTS $0.00
13. CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COSTS $40,216.00 $654,748.00
14. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (bid contracts) $436,298.00 $11,731,498.00
15. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (force account) . $0.00
16. EQUIPMENT COSTS $0.00
17. OTHER PROJECT COSTS $0.00
18. ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO OTHER FUNDING $0.00
19. TOTAL AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD $476,514.00
20. TOTAL CUMULATIVE AMOUNT INCURRED TO DATE $13,883,448.00
21. AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED $13,406,935.00
22. AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR DISBURSEMENT $476,513.00

| certify that | am an authorized representative of the recipient and am authorized to make the following certifications on behalf of the recipient: (i) there is no pending litigation or event
which will materially and adversely affect the project, the prospects for its completion, or the recipient’s ability to make timely repayments on the obligation issued in connection with this
project; (i) the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the supplemental agreement for the obligations pursuant to which this request for disbursement is submitted
continue to be true and accurate in all material respects as of the date hereof; (iii) to the best of my knowledge and belief, the costs above were incurred in accordance with the terms of
the supplemental agreement and the application for assistance for this project; and (iv) the amount requested for disbursement represents the loan amount due, which has not previously
been requested.

Authorized Representative Name (Print or Type): Title:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:
EMAILTHIS COMPLETED REQUEST TO YOUR EGLE PROJECT MANAGER
OR MAIL TO THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE

FOR EGLE USE ONLY:
Approved by EGLE Project Manager: Date:

(EQP 3522 REV 3-31-22)



Please Remit Payment To:
106 West Allegan Street Suite 500
Lansing, Ml 48933

1-866-454-3923
November 30, 2023

Project No: 21-0210
Invoice No: 75740
Eric Buckman
City of Gladstone
1100 Delta Avenue
Gladstone, Ml 49837-0032
Project 21-0210 Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements
Professional Services for the period ending November 19,2023 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ ________
Phase 02 General Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee  Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0023 Basis of Design 357,000.00 100.00 357,000.00 357,000.00 0.00
0030 Preliminary Engineering 715,000.00 100.00 715,000.00 715,000.00 0.00
0031 Final Engineering 171,000.00 100.00 171,000.00 171,000.00 0.00
0032 Bidding and Negotiating 35,000.00 100.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
0040 General Engineering 323,000.00 95.00 306,850.00 306,850.00 0.00
0060 Post Construction Engineering 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 1,618,000.00 1,584,850.00 1,584,850.00 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 04 Additional Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee  Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0052 Part | and Part Il 20,000.00 100.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
0060 Construction Survey 9,000.00 3.1167 280.50 280.50 0.00
0061 Construction Compaction Testing 13,000.00 30.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00
0062 Construction Storm Water Testing 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0063 O&M Manual 25,000.00 4.005 1,001.25 1,001.25 0.00
0064 Start Up Services 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0065 Performance Evaluation 21,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0066 GIS System Upgrades 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0070 Soil Borings 16,500.00 70.6667 11,660.00 11,660.00 0.00
0073 Easements and Related Surveys 14,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0075 Environmental Permits 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoices are due upon receipt.



Project 21-0210
Total Fee
Phase 06

Eagle, Stacy

Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob

Total Labor

Fleet Vehicle 33 Dodge RAM

Outstanding Invoices
Number
75496
Total

Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements

173,000.00

Total Fee

Resident Project Representative

11/12/2023 3.00
10/22/2023 39.50
10/29/2023 30.50
11/5/2023 36.50
11/12/2023 28.00
11/19/2023 36.00
173.50

Line 13 Construction

Engineering
Date Balance
10/20/2023 19,935.84
19,935.84

36,841.75
Total this Phase
Total this e

Total this Invoice

Invoice 75740
36,841.75

0.00
0.00

0.00

23,085.24

14.41

$23,099.65

= $23,099.65

Invoices are due upon receipt.

Page 2



Please Remit Payment To:
106 West Allegan Street Suite 500
Lansing, Ml 48933

1-866-454-3923
December 29, 2023

Project No: 21-0210
Invoice No: 75829
Eric Buckman
City of Gladstone
1100 Delta Avenue
Gladstone, Ml 49837-0032
Project 21-0210 Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements
Professional Services for the period ending December 17,2023 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ ________
Phase 02 General Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee  Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0023 Basis of Design 357,000.00 100.00 357,000.00 357,000.00 0.00
0030 Preliminary Engineering 715,000.00 100.00 715,000.00 715,000.00 0.00
0031 Final Engineering 171,000.00 100.00 171,000.00 171,000.00 0.00
0032 Bidding and Negotiating 35,000.00 100.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
0040 General Engineering 323,000.00 95.00 306,850.00 306,850.00 0.00
0060 Post Construction Engineering 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 1,618,000.00 1,584,850.00 1,584,850.00 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 04 Additional Engineering
Fee
Percent Previous Fee  Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
0052 Part | and Part Il 20,000.00 100.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
0060 Construction Survey 9,000.00 3.1167 280.50 280.50 0.00
0061 Construction Compaction Testing 13,000.00 30.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00
0062 Construction Storm Water Testing 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0063 O&M Manual 25,000.00 4.005 1,001.25 1,001.25 0.00
0064 Start Up Services 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0065 Performance Evaluation 21,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0066 GIS System Upgrades 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0070 Soil Borings 16,500.00 70.6667 11,660.00 11,660.00 0.00
0073 Easements and Related Surveys 14,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0075 Environmental Permits 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoices are due upon receipt.



Resident Project Representative

Project 21-0210
Total Fee
Phase 06

Bender, Rebecca
Farrell, William
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob
Haapapuro, Jacob

Total Labor

Fleet Vehicle 33 Dodge RAM

Outstanding Invoices
Number
75740
Total

Gladstone 2021 WWTP Improvements

173,000.00

Total Fee

11/26/2023 9.50
12/17/2023 8.00
12/3/2023 38.75
12/10/2023 38.75
12/17/2023 30.75
125.75

Line 13 Construction

Engineering
Date Balance
11/30/2023 23,099.65
23,099.65

36,841.75

Total this Phase

Total this P

Total this Invoice

75829
0.00

0.00

0.00

17,102.31

13.70

$17,116.01

=¢17116.01

Invoices are due upon receipt.

Page 2



‘paniasal s)UBU (I “DADM3 10} Sleaulbus |eUOISS3j0ld JO AJRI00S [euoheN £1.0Z

jUsWAed Joj uoiedlddy s10joeluUC) 029-0 "ON 0adf3

(=18Q) (=1qe01idde p1) Aousby Buiousul4 Jo Buipund) 3 Juapisald 92IA Jayasiq "W unay
‘Aq psnoiddy o eeq S 7 :Ag
H7-€-T v’
(s1eq) (sumo) V/
*Aq panoudde s NOILYHOJd¥O0D NOILONMLSNOD gVVLS
SUBWN20( JOBHUCY BU} UjIM B8OUBPIOIOE Ul SI JusLuked Joj uogeoijddy siyy Aq paianod SHoA aus [y (g)
(3unowre Jayjo Jo uojeuejdxs Yaeye - Jayjo Jo g sury pue {(ssoueiquinoua 1o }salejul AJInoas ‘susi yons Auejsulebe JaumQ Bulkguwapul JaumQ
06'262°9¢7% 110 JuswAed 0} 3|qejdaooe puog B AQ paIsAad ele S8 yons }daoxa) SeouelqLuniua pue ‘sjsausiul fJunoas ‘suar
Ile Jo Jeolo puE 38y} JuswAed jo awn Je Joum(Q) o) Ssed [m ‘Juawled oy uoneanddy siyp Aq paranca
10 Ul pajs]] 3SIMIBL0 10 "YOAA PlES Ul pajeiodiooul juawdinba pue sjeuajew Yo |2 Jo il (2)
(1) (4ssuibuz) 7/ \ \ Juawied Joj suoneoljddy Joud Aq pauanod OAA M
:Aq papuawwi0oal S| UopaaUuoD Ul paunaul suopebijqo ajewpiBa) sJojorRU0Y) 86IBYDSIP 0} JUNOJJE o pajjdds usag aney

10BUOD SY} Japun 3UOP HHOAA JO JUNOITE U0 JFUMQ Loy paaledsl syuawAled ssaiboid snomeud |y (1)
:Buwmojos 3y} ‘oBpapmouy sy Jo 1saq auj o} ‘sauiled Jojoenuo)) paubisiapun sy

uoReYIIY SJ0JIR1JU0D

10 Juaied
05°zL8'8vZ°9$ setseent (9A0QE § UNT + HEWYSY 5923014 U0 F ALIN{OD) OU0ie'Lecs S S eI 1
................. EOVNIVLEA SN'Td ‘HSINIA OL HINV'IV "6 00°010°vL1$- 00°08E‘HL¥$ $TVL0L
06°L62°9Eh$ srerssrerer ettt UNOILVOITAAY SIHL 3NA INAOIKY 8
09°661°S62°L1$ * *(uoyeanddy sord mroxy 9 3uIT) SINTWAVA SNOIATII SSTT "L
056V LELLLS AR Ll g 4 aury) ALVA OL ATArOATH LNNIOWV "9
05°810%6688  ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees R mp—
(ao1dwo) 94,08 1340 333f01])
jBHmo)) [BIOL JO % 00°S
‘ADVNIVLAY S
00°915'0€9°21$ serererercnsaranie s (uEMNSY $531301 TO D TWIN]OD)) 00°0 00°Z{8‘9s L
ALVA O AAIOLS ANV QALATINOD TVIOL ¥ suononpaqg suonIppy JaquinN
00°0.£'086°LL$ B i G (Z+1 3ur]) 3314 JPBJUOD) JUILINY) °E JOUMQ AQ SYjuUoW snoinaid
- <, »
ooosezezs 00 e sssaess seeseseee sE3paQ IBuLE) g 23uEy) JON T 00°0L0°7L1$ 00°8e5'PPeS 1 pancudde siap1Q abueyd
00°000'Sh 2214 B R R e AOMNA IDVEINOD TVNIOINO I JJewuIng JeplQ abueyn
juauwied Joj uoneaddy
0Z10°1Z "ON [O¥d DN :ON J03foud saaulbus -ze9y  ON sloid sJojpenuod ‘0N J0BJJUOD SJBUMO
JJoequo) J1MM [N ‘INOLSAVYD -2es¥ Jaalold
| Ae) :(4asuibug) eip uopeiodion uogoNLsuo) qeeys  :(10joejuUOD) WOl INOLSAVID 40 ALY :(4sumQ) of
£2122ZL : 8jeQ Uoneolddy £202/22/Z) ©3 £Z/ST/WL  :pouad uoijeolddy 6YvPs IM ‘013IJHSAVI
3AV TNV 0081
"0 U3auwiAed 10} uolileal S, 10 ”
6l | oN3 d e} UeHen|[day Sojoenuos NOLLYNOJ¥0O NOLLONMLSNOD VLS O} HUY




| 00°0 %00°001 00'000'6 [00'0 000 00°000'6 | 00°000°6 8Ll olwelad | 00-000€60
000 | %00°00} 00°000°8¢ 000 000 00°000'8E 00°000°8€ llemiza 2 pniS [E}8N | 00911260
000 %00°00L 00°000°2¢ 000 | 000 00°000'c¢ 00°000'zE SMOPUIAA 7 81000 WNY | 00-000¥80
00°000°0} %ty 6 00°000°0L1 000 | 000 00°000'01L 00°000'081 $100Q 444 2 [EISIN | 00-000180
00°000'92L %00°85 | 00000 V2L 00°000'6. 000 00°000'66 00°000'00€ jo0y Aid efuis | 00-00€520
00°000'001 %00°0 | 00°0 000 000 000 00°000'001 sjeued [lep pelelnsy] | 00-€12rL0
000 %00°001 00°000°L 000 000 0070002 | 00°000°2 uoneInsu| uolepunod | 60-€LLZL0
_ 00°015'eP %E8’LY 00°06¢'02 00°06¥%'0L 000 000 00'000'FLL sojged @ S9N ddd4 | 00-091890
| 000 %0000} 00°000'0LL 000 000 00'000°0LL 00°000°0LL suoneoslged dy4 | 00-000990
00°'LLP 001 %Z9'89 00'685'612 |00'189'9Le 000 | 008062 00°000'02¢ suonesuqged [N | 00-0005S0
00°00Z'20L %86°CL 00°008'98¢ 000 000 00°008'982 00°000°€6€ fuosely | 00-000Z#0
| 00°000°22 _ %8¢E'G | 00°000't 00’0 000 00°000'v 00°000°9Z sijedey 8j@iou0d | 00-0029€0
000 %00°00} 00°000°gP 000 000 | 00°000°9Y 00°000'SK 8]a12u07) jsedald | 00-000¥€0
00°000°¢ 7 %000 000 000 000 | 000 00'000°€ ajaiouog seysebiq Alewud | 0£-0000€0
000 %00°00L 00°000°'0S 000 000 00°000'0S 00°000°0S 2)2I0U0D JoBjU0D BULOIYD | 09-0000€0
000 _ %00°00} 00°000°SS 000 000 00°000°SS | 00°000°6S 8jasouo) xog JoNidS | 95-0000€0
000 | %0000, | 00°000°50€ | 000 000 00°'000°50¢ 00°000°50€ _ 8jaIou0) € ON Nuel Bupes feuld | ¥5-0000£0
| 00°000°€Z %6¥°€9 | 60°000°0F 000 00°000°0¢ 00°000°01 00°000°€9 | 1oU0d Z 9 | oN Nuel Bupas feuld | 0$-0000£0
000 %00°001 00°000°56¢ 000 000 00°000'S6¥ 00°000°G61 9jaIouo) HgdIN | 0#-0000€£0
| 0070 %00°001 00°000°0LS 000 000 00°000°01LS 00°000°0LS | ajasouo) yue), Buipes Aewd | 0£-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000'552 000 000 00°000'65¢ 00°000°552 _ 8jalouo) uoljessiullpy | 02-0000€0
00°000°0¥L %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°000°0FL _ 8}212u0] 9VIAISS | 0L-0000€0
00°000°05 %PS19 00°000°08 000 00°000°8¥ 00°000°Z€ 00°000°0€L 8J2JoU0D YIoma)iS | 00-0000€0
| 00°000'GL %eL’CL 00'000°0F 000 00°000°G 00°000°GE 00°000°SS ows( juswdinby | 00-GEL¥20
00°000'021 | %2’ Ll 00°000°62 |000 7 00°000°S | 0000002 | 00°000°S¥1 uoniiowsq | 00-00L¥€0
| 0000052} %90°LL | 00°000°0Z¥ | 000 _ 00°000'02 | 00°000'00% 00°000°6¥S uswdinb3z g pieA | 00-0009L0
00°000'22 %80°€8 | 00°000'801L |000 | 00°000°9 00°000°Z0L 00°000°0E1L saljioeg Kesodwal | 00-000510
00°000°09 %1168 00°000°'09¢ |oo0 00°000°02 | 00°000°0¥E 00°000°02 sasuadx3 qor oIy | 00-00LELO
000 | %00°00L 00°000°'502 | 000 000 | 00000602 00°000'602 aoueinsu| g spuog | 00-00z¢L0
00'000°09 %1468 00°000°09¢ 00°0 00°000°8} | 00°000°2E 00°000°02Y uoisiuadng/INd | 00-0L00L0
. (d+a+a (3 X0 ( u1ON)
aje( oL _ | (T+@
(9-0) pa103s pue paisolg Re|Jul | uwoprvonddy
sy o, O/ paerduio) Apuasairg POLIAI SIYY, | SUOIAAIJ WOL] anfep oN
aeure)ayg ueeyg o [€10L S[BLIJEIAI r = |53u__._=="5 HAOAL Pa[PpIIS 310\ Jo uonduiasacg w)]
I H D a4 q a J da _ \ 2
JLMM N ‘INOLSAVTD -2€9Y :39e)u0 6l : # 93loAY]
0Z10-1Z "ON rodd ON3 :"oN j2aloid §3933142iy "A1dde Lewr swayr aul[ J0] 25eUTE}aI S[QELIEA JISYM SIOBIUO,) UO | UTWN[O)) IS
gTozieTizL oL “JB[[OP 1SOIBAU A} 0} Pajels Iz SJUNOWIE ‘MO[aq SUOIB[Nqe) U]
£20z/zeiz) - °req uonednddy "POYOENE ST UOLBIIIIISD PSUSIS §,J0}0BHUAT)
6l : "oN uonesyddy Surureyuod ‘yuamiieJ 10§ uonedyiId) pue uonedijddy

pyogaded 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



00°052's2 %¥CC8 00°052'6L1 00°052'6LL 000 | 000 | 00°000°S¥L usaI9g Wnig Aejoy | 00-2ELZoP
00°Zeg'LL %¥e 18 00°89¢'05 00°89¢'0S 000 | 000 _ 0000029 sdwng abemag Bof UON [edIMBA | LO-LEEZEY
oo'gel’‘se %0v°C6 00°298°LPe 00298 Lve 000 | 000 _ 00°000°02E sdwnd ajaisiequing ndAiq | 00-LEEZEY
00°006'0F %99 L | 00°00L°LE 00°00L°2LE _ 000 | 000 00°000°82 sduing Aun|g |[eBnyausd | 00-£lEZEY
00'000'% %00°0 | 000 000 | 00°0 | 000 00'000'v lamolg maiog Atejod | 00-€ELiEd
00't0'2e _ %09 00'956'91 00'956'9L | 000 000 | 00'000'6¥ Isloy 9 A8jo1l  QO-¥LZZLY
00°20.'00L | %lSv8 00°862'6¥S 00°862'6¥S 000 00°0 00°000°059 [elBIBIN @AlBA | 00-295001
00°000°Z¥ %05°¢8 00°000°861 000 00°000°0F 00°000°8SL 00°000°0¥C sojeD 9plIS § doiS | 00-255001
00°000'062 7 %¥9'62 00°000°00L 000 000 00°000°00L 00°000°'06¢ leysu) Buidid Jousiu| | Z0-61500%
00°86€'69¢ %cr 99 00°Z09'0€2 00°Z09'0cL | 000 000 | 00'000°00L° sleuaiepy Buidid Jousju| | L0-615001
00°8FS | %06°66 | 00'25¥'695 00°Z5v'v | 00°000°S 00°000°095 | 00°000°0.8 lieysu) Buidid punoibispun | Z0-000£€€
| 00°000°s | %1986 | 00°000'SSE og0 00°000'S 00'000'05¢€ | 00°000°09¢ sjelisjey Buidid punoiBiepun | 10-000€£€
00°000'2L %000 _ 000 000 000 00°0 | 00°000°Z1L uoleloyssy allS  00-61262¢
00°000'c9 %00°'91 00°000°ClL 000 | 000 00°000°C1 00°000°G. Buousq | 00-00L£2€
_ 00°000'F9 %0070 00’0 00’0 000 000 00°000'+9 Bumned jeydsy  00-91ZLZ¢
000 %00'001 00°000°'09 00°0 00°0 00°000°09 00°000'09 Buyeayg jusueulsd | 00-gLL¥LE
000 %00°004 00°000°02¢ 000 000 00°000°02¢ 00°000‘0ze Buusiemaq  00-evECLE
00°000'8P1 %28'vL 00°000'2Fy 000 00°0 00'000'¢v¥ 00°000°065 jomupes | 00-00021LE
0000021 %00°0 00°0 000 000 000 | 00°000°LL IONVAMOTIV [BoUO3]T | L0-00509¢2
00°000'282°L %92 ¥ 00°000'2L0°L 000 | 00000°€l 00°000°'G00°L 00°000°00¢'2 uonoNAsuoY [esu1ds|3 | 00-005092
00°000'022 %.5°8Y 00°000'089 00°0 00700001 00'000°0£9 | 00°000°00%'L OVAH  00-0060¢£Z
00°000'9EL %2y 99 00°000'692 000 00°182's9 00'6LL'€02 | 00°000°50¥ Bulqwinid | 00-005022
000 %0000} 00°000'6¥T | 00°0 | 00°0 00'000'stE 00°000°Gt¢ Janog yuel Mewld | 00-00vEEL
00'veS'62 %4192 00°981'01 | 000 009001 00°0 00°000'01 IDONVAMO TV sBulysiuing | 00-000+¥21
00°000°s %¥l'v6 00°000'06 000 | 000 | 00°000°06 | 00°000'56 sjpuIqed g yJomased | 00-000€CL
000 %00°00} 00°000°C 000 | 000 | 00'000°2 | 00°000'C sBulumy |e19 | 00-£1€£01
000 %0000} 00°000'SL 000 | 00000t 00°000°L1L | 00°000'51 sapjeads oIV | 00-0001L01L
00°000°0ge %SC’LE 00°000'0SL | 000 | 00'000°09 00°000°06 | 00°000°08Y Bunuied | 00-001660
000 %0000} 00°000'92 |00°0 | 000 00°000°92 | 00°000'92 Bunioold Jusiisey | 00-005960
000 %00'001 00°000°0L 00°0 00°0 00°000°0) | 00°000'0L ajiL Buied | 00-001560
(I+3+a) (4 10 (1 u1 JON])
Aed oL @+a)
(-0) pai0}g pue paiolg 2aeyg Uy uoneosnddy

gstung of, (O/9) pajejdwo) Apuasaig poLIag srqy, SNOIAALJ WIOI ] anfep “ON

adeuieldy ueeyg % 18101, S[ELINEIA = pajaqdmo) Y10 pINpIgdyg FaoAn Jo uondridsaq wly

I H D q a a | 0 : o A\

4LMM IN 'INOLSAV1D -Z€ot : Joejjuo) 6l - # 9dloAy]

0210-12 "ON rodd oN3

*oN 308fodd s3108)yo1y

*A1dde Leur sura)r sul] I0J 95RUTRIST J[qRLIBA 2ISYM S}OBIUO)) UO [ UWUN[OY) 3S[)

€20z/iZeieL ol “JB[[Op 1S2IE3U A1} 0] P3IL)S SIB SIUNOWE ‘M O[3( SUOTIE[NGe) U]
£20Z/zZ/L  : 9eq uonedyddy “patdEle SI UOHEdYII30 PauSIS §,10J0B1U0.)
6l : "oN uonesiddy Sururejuoo ‘quswife g JoJ nonedIYILI)) pue uonedjddy
v Jo ¢ adeq

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



05°810'668 00'v58°6YE'S %ST0L 1 00'9150£9°'ZL | 00°09¥'826'Z 00°LbL'v9e 00'60£°282°6 | 00"0L£°086°LL s[ejo] puels)
00°2¥8'99 %000 [ 000 000 00°0 | 000 00'z¥8'99 /#J9p10 9BueyD | L0#°0D
00'692'¥S1 %000 000 000 000 | 000 00°69Z'v51 9# JopJO @bueyd | 90 # 0D
00'6.¢€'25- %000 000 000 00°0 | 000 00'6.¢°25- G# Japip 9Bueyd | G0 #°0'D
00'608' LV~ %000 | 0070 | 000 000 000 00°606'Ly- A 1opO ebueyd O # 0D
00'80.L'021 %00°0 | 000 | 000 000 000 00'80.2'021 £t 1ep10 @bueyd o #°0'0
00°185'69 %000 000 000 000 000 00°195'69 Z# Jepio 9bueys zo# 0D
00'zz.'89- %0070 000 | 00°0 000 000 00¢eL'89- Vi dop10 eBueys Lo # 0D
00°000'8y %00°0 000 | 00°0 000 000 00°000'8y si9|dwes | 00-00089F
00'686'G %LS°26 | 00°LLO'PL |00°LLO'YL | 00°0 000 00°000'08 1oBueyox3 jesH |elds | 00-LPELOF
008€L'LE %656/ | 00°Z9Z'86 | 0029226 _ 00°0 00°0 00°000°0E1 Buypuey seo J2)s9biqQ | 00-€ESL9P
00°06% %6E'66 00'015'6.2 | 00°000°8€ 000 00°0LS'LY | 00°000'08 dinb3 Buny sBpnig [ealueydaly  00-0€ELoV
000 %00°00L 00°000'082 000 000 00°000'082 | 00'000°082 Janog Buneo|4 Je1sebiq | 00-gLE/ov
00°000'01 %9¢ 86 007000009 000 000 00°000°009 00°000°0L9 juswdinbg YagW | 00-9Z£S9Y
00°000'0% %€.'88 00°000°G1E | 00°828'¥92 _ 000 00°€.¢'05 00°000's5¢ Joyoayjo) 8Bpn|g b4 pue uieyS | 0O-0SEYIY
00°005'88 %129 00'005'162 00°005°L6Z | 000 000 00'000'08¢ | JSUISSE|D PUE [BAOWSY JUD XSUOA | 00-F2E29Y
(J+a+a@ (4 10 @ U1 JON) _ [
Aeq oL @+
D) paiojg pue paaol§ 2elg U] uoyeaddy
sy of O/9) pajsrduio) Apuasaag polidd siq g, SNOIAIL J WO ] an[eA *ON
adeurejay ueeqg % [eiof, S[ELIETA] — vvuu_.mErU HI0AL = panpaps Haopp Jo uondurasa( wajf
I _ H _ [ 9 [ 4] q a | o] a4 _ v
ALMM I “INOLSAVD -2est :3oenuo) 6l 1 # 9910AY]
0ZL0-LZ "ON rodd ON3 :"oN 13sfoid s)o8uyd1y *Kjdde Kewr swra)r sui] 10§ 9FeUIR)aI A[GRHEA 2I3YM SI0BHUOL) UO | UWIM[A)) 5[]
gzoereeiel ol “IE[[OP JS2JBU 9Y) O} PAIEIS 2J8 SJUNOWE ‘MO[3q SUOIE[nqe) u|
£202/22/Z) - 9eq uonesljddy “PSYDBIIE SI UOHEBILJELD PAUSIS S J010BIU0))
6L : "oN uonesddy Surmmeiuos yuawde 10§ uonedynIR)) pue uonesddy

p3o v o8ed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



