MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
FINANCE DIVISION - WATER INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING SECTION

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (DWSRF),
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF), AND
STRATEGIC WATER QUALITY INITIATIVES FUND (SWQIF)

REQUEST FOR DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS
THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER AUTHORITY OF PARTS 52, 53, AND 54, 1994 PA 451.

PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE REQUEST

A. Project # B. Request # C. Period Covered by D. Request Type E. Recipient's EIN F. Loan Amount
Request
05/23/2024 to 06/24/2024
5727-01 24 o) o) ® partal O final 38-6004686 $21,305,000
Phone #
G. Recipient’'s Name: City of Gladstone 006-428-2311
Address: City Hal, 1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone, MI 49837
o Phone #
H. Recipient’'s Bank Name: Baybank 006-428-4040
Address: 104 S. 10th Street, Gladstone, M| 49837
ABA # Account #
Account Name: Checking
Special Instructions: NA
|. Budget Items (round amounts to the nearest dollar) Approved Amount Approved Amount
Incurred this Period Incurred to Date
1. ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM/FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY COSTS $0.00
2. PLANNING COSTS $0.00
3. RATE METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT COSTS $39,896.00
4. DESIGN ENGINEERING COSTS $1,309,660.00
5. LEGAL/FINANCIAL SERVICE FEES $73,625.00
6. ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS $2,488.00
7. BOND COUNSEL FEES $65,000.00
8. BOND ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $6,533.00
9. BID ADVERTISEMENT COSTS $0.00
10. CAPITALIZED INTEREST $0.00
11. LAND ACQUISITION/RELOCATION COSTS $0.00
12. LAND PURCHASE COSTS $0.00
13. CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COSTS $0.00 $706,182.00
14. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (bid contracts) $953,843.00 $14,817,063.00
15. CONSTRUCTION COSTS (force account) . $0.00
16. EQUIPMENT COSTS $0.00
17. OTHER PROJECT COSTS $0.00
18. ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO OTHER FUNDING $0.00
19. TOTAL AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD $953,843.00
20. TOTAL CUMULATIVE AMOUNT INCURRED TO DATE $17,020,447.00
21. AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY DISBURSED $16,066,604.00
22. AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR DISBURSEMENT $953,843.00

| certify that | am an authorized representative of the recipient and am authorized to make the following certifications on behalf of the recipient: (i) there is no pending litigation or event
which will materially and adversely affect the project, the prospects for its completion, or the recipient’s ability to make timely repayments on the obligation issued in connection with this
project; (i) the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the supplemental agreement for the obligations pursuant to which this request for disbursement is submitted
continue to be true and accurate in all material respects as of the date hereof; (iii) to the best of my knowledge and belief, the costs above were incurred in accordance with the terms of
the supplemental agreement and the application for assistance for this project; and (iv) the amount requested for disbursement represents the loan amount due, which has not previously
been requested.

Authorized Representative Name (Print or Type): Title:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:
EMAILTHIS COMPLETED REQUEST TO YOUR EGLE PROJECT MANAGER
OR MAIL TO THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE

FOR EGLE USE ONLY:
Approved by EGLE Project Manager: Date:

(EQP 3522 REV 3-31-22)



"parIasal SYBU (I "DADNT 104 s19sUIBUT [EUOISS8)0Id 10 AJBID0g [euoneN €10Z
JusiuAed Joj uoRealddy SJORENU0T 029-D "ON DAIFT

(21eQ) (ajqeondde i) Aousby Buioueul] Jo Buipund)
:Aq panoiddy
(aeQ) (1aumQ)
:Aq panoidde s|
(Junowe Jayo jo uoneue|dxa yoeje - JaL}0 0 g aui
00°¢r8'cs6$ 110 Juswiked
(a3eQ) (usauibuz)

:AQ pspuswuI093l SI

(Junowe JaYlo J0 uoneue|dxd Yoeye - JaYl0 1o g sul

00°cp8'c56$ 110 JusWAed

juapisald W\bw\._ \ \.Em.:wm
sy

ZO_._.<M_On_~_OO NYLSNOD 8VV1s

"BA}O8Jap JOU S| pue

SIUBINDO( JORHUOD B} UM SouBpIOdIE Ul I JUswAed Joj uoneo)ddy siy) Aq palanod YUoan aU3 |1V (£)
_ pue {(ssoueiquinaus Ja §salsul AINoes ‘susi yons Aue jsuiebe Jeumg Buikyuweput Jaump

0} ajqejdenoe puog & Aq paIaACS SIe sB yons }deoxa) SeoUBIqINIUS PUE ‘sjsalajul lnoas ‘sust]

lle Jo Jeap pue say Juswied Jo awy Je JsumQ o} ssed | ‘JusLuked Joy uoneoljddy sil} Aq palsnoo

1o Ul pajsi| asIMIBYI0 JO “YJOAA ples ul pajesodiodu) Juawdinba pue sjeusiew Yo ||e jo apil (2)
‘uswied Joj suonesiddy Joud Aq palaaod SHOpAA Uim

uoidauuo Ul paunau suogebijqo slewnibs| sojoeijuos ableyosip 0} junoooe uo paiidde usaq saey
JoB[UOT) alf) JSPUN SUOP YIOAA JO JUNOIVE UO JSUM WD) PaAIRDaI sjuawwied ssaifosd snolaaid ||y (1)
:Bumolloy auyy ‘eBpapmou s)l Jo }seq 8y} 0} ‘salpe Jojoenue) paubisiapun ay|

uonesyiNaY s,J010eIIU0D

7Z-87-9 *d

0L'116°281°e$ Strrere e (9A0qE G AT + WIS $SAAB0A U0 H UWING0)) 00'526'} 928 S19pI0 8Bueyd Aq Sbueyd 1oN
sereeeesecseesss EOUNIVIAYE ST ‘HSINI OL ADNVIVE ‘6 00°%09°51$- 00°8.5°LEV$ SIviOL
ccnm*wn”mmw ................. v o s e .ZO~H<UH1~mm< mHmH M;Q HZDOE< n“
06'6L2'c98‘cl$ "(woneaddy t011d woly 9 3w SINAWAVY SNOIATAL SSA'T *L
06°290°218'%1L$ *rr (g AT - p 3WT) ALVA OL ATHIOATA LNNOWYV "9
Oh.wQN.Oomw === AR “{q¢ = egaury) aseuleldy [ero], 9
(a131dwo) v, s 1240 3a3foay)
RE[UO) [BIOL IO % 00°S
SADVNIVLIAY 'S
Q@-—.anhvh-me D R R R R I I A BT R RTY AU«NE:WH mmuhuohm :QU:E:—QUV °°-° °°-°
ALVA OL QIYOLS ANV AALATANOD TVLOL b suononpaq SUOIPPY laquinN
00'v26'v00°81$ srrrerrosressesseescs s (TH] W) 3L JIEHUOD JUALIN)) € 1BUMQO AQ SUjUOW SNDIARLH
00°PL6'L9TE 0 trorrerrereceeesseces siapaQ 28uey) g 21Suvy) N 7 00°v09°6214- 007825°2¢v3 U panosdde siepio obueyn
00°000'€H2 LLS B o b: €  Fo)2: A 1N(0 0 30 A7 N1C): (1IN S Kiewuing 18pig sbueyd
wawdled J0) uonesddy
0Z10-1Z "ON rodd 9N3 ‘ON Josloid sJoauibu] -zsop ‘0N 199lo1d s Jojoeijuon 0N JBNJUOD S J8UMO)
‘Penuoy 4LMM IW ‘INOLSAVID -ZE9P ‘Joslod
3vzo ‘(4esuibuz) eIn uopesodion uoINISUO) qeels  (JojoeNuU0)) woig INOLSAVID 40 ALlD (1sumQ) oL
¥ZIVZI90 : 8jeq uoneolddy ¥20Z/ve/9 O} YZISTIS0  :Polad uonediddy 6vrYS IM ‘a131dHSHVIN
AV ITN3VT 0081
§¢ ON juswAed 1o} uojjeoijddy sJojoenuoy NOLLYHOdHOD NOLLONYLSNOD avvLls 0} husy




000 %0000} 00°000°6 000 000 00°000'6 00°000°6 3jLL Jwesed | 00-000£60
000 %00°001 00°000°8E 000 000 00°000'8¢ 00°000'8¢ itemAig g pnig [eJaN | 00-91LZ60
000 %00°001L 00°000°2¢ 000 000 | 00°000°2¢ 00°000'z¢ SMOPUIAA g S100Qg WNjY | 00-000%80
000 %00°001 00°000'08} 000 000 00°000°081 | 00°000'08L $100Q dd4 8 [B18W | 00-000180
00°000°99 %00°8L 00°000'7€2 00°000°0¢ 00°000°02 00°000'vEL _ 00°000'00¢ Jooy Ald 8|buIS | 00-00£5.0
00°000°001 %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°000°001 S|sued jlepa pajensu] | 00-€Lev 20
000 %00°001 00°000°L 000 000 00°000°L [ 00°000°L uolie|nsuj uojepunod | 00-€LLcL0
00°000°01L %eC’ L6 00°000'¥01 00°000°8 00°000°5€ 00°000°L9 00°000v L4 sdjjeq @ SlI9p ddd | 00-091890
000 %00°001 00°000'0LL 000 000 00°000°0LL 00°000°0LL suoneslged dd4 | 00-000990
00°000°Ct %ST96 00°000'80€ 00°000°04 00°000°0cl 00°000'8/1 | 00°000°02¢ suojjeoliqe [B18 | 00-000SS0
00°000°0C %16'76 00°000'€.€ 000 00°00Z°9S 00°008'0LE _ 00°000°€6€ Kuosew | 00-0002¥0
00000°8 %26°9.L 00°000°02 000 000 00°000'02 00°000'9Z slieday 8Ja1ou0d | 00-00Z9€0
000 %00°001 00°000°9% 000 000 00°000'9% 00°000'9¥ 8ja10u0) Ised8ld | 00-000¥E0
00°000°¢ %0070 000 000 000 000 7 00°000°€ ajasouon) Jajsabliqg Alewld | 02-0000£0
000 %00°001 00°000°0S 000 000 oo.ooo_omw 00°000°05 9)310U0D JOEJUOY BULOIYD | 09-0000€0
000 %00°001L | 00°000°6S 000 | 00°0 00°000'SS 00°000°sS @ja10u0) Xog J9pIds _ 96-0000¢€0
000 %00°001 | 00°000'50€ 000 00°0 00°000'60€ 00°000's0¢ 9)210uo € ON duel Buimes |euld 7 ¥5-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000°€9 000 000 00°000'€9 00°000°¢9 Jouod g 8 | oN uel Buipies euld | 05-0000€0
000 %00°001L 00°000°G6Y 000 000 00°000'G6¥ | 00°000°G6¥ 9J810u0) HEHIN | 07-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000°0LS 000 | 000 00°000°0LS 00°000°01LS 8jaiou0D yue| Bupes Aiewlid | 0€-0000£0
000 | %00°00L 00°000's5¢2 000 | 000 00°000's5¢ 00°000°'652 2)9I0U0] UohelsiuiWpPY | 02-0000€0
000 %00°00L 00°000°01L 000 _ 00°000°0S 00°000'06 00°000°0¥L 2)8I0U07 doINBS | 01-0000€0
00°000'S1L | %9t'88 00'000°GLL 000 00°000°0¢ 00°000'58 00°000°0€L 9)IoU0D Homals | 00-0000€0
000 %00°001 00°000'6S 000 | 000 00°000'sS 00°000°55 owaq juswdinby | 00-6£1120
000 | %00°001 00°000°'6¥L 000 00°000°01 00°000'GEL 00°000'6¥7L uoliowsg  00-00120
00°000°01 _ %L.1°86 | 00°000'5€S 000 00°000°GL 00°000°0Z5 00°000°6¥S luswdinb3 g pJeA | 00-000910
000002 | %9¥'86 | 00°000°'8Z1L 000 00°000'2 00°000'9Z1 00°000°0¢EL sanjioed Aleiodwal | 00-0005L0
00°000'% _ %S0°66 | 00°000°9LY 000 00°000°S 00°000'LL¥ 00°000°02¥ _ sasuadx3 qor osIA | 00-00LELO
000 | %00°00L 00°000'602 000 000 00°000's02 00°000°602 adueJnsu| g spuog | 00-00¢Z L0
| 00°000'F | %50°66 00°000°'9L¥ 000 00°000'9 00°000'0}¥ 00°000°0Z¥ uoisialadns/Nd | 00-010010
_ [ (I+3+T) [ (g 10 qurioN) [ [ | [
apeq oL @+a@
(9-0) pa10}3 pue pai0)g adeld oy | uoneanddy
ystai of, O/9) paeduie) Apuasairg | POLI3J SI4J, SNO1A3IJ W04 anfep “ON
adeuiejoy duRRg % _ e10L S|BLIdETA] _ Paja[dwo)) HI0A, poupagdsg NI0A) JO uonduasaq Wy
I I _ ] A _ q a _ o) | 4 2
41MM __r ‘ANOLSAVID -Z€9y :10enuo) 4 * # 9djoAY]

0Z10-1Z 'ON rO¥d ON3 :"oN j09foid s)08)y21y _ ‘Ajdde Lewr sura)r our| 10§ a8eUIRISI S[GRIIBA 2ISUM SJOBIUOD) UO [ ULIN[OY) 3S[]

veoziveio oL *IR[[OP }S9IB3U AL} 0} PAIEIS I SIUNOWE ‘MO[ag SUCHRINGER) U]

¥zozivzi9 9¥eq uonedlddy “POYIBIIE SI UOJROLIIIA0 PAUSIS §,10}0BIJUO))

Y4 : "ON uones||ddy Sururejuos ‘yudwie g 10y uonedyntd)) pue uonexddy

pJozaBed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



| 00°000'G) %9968 | 00°000'0E1 00'0SZ'6LL 0005201 | 000 | 00°000'5¥L _ usasog wnig Alejoy | 00-€¢LZor
00°000'G %16°1L6 00°000°L5 00°89€°0S 000 00°ze9'e | 00°000'29 sdwnd afemog 60|90 UON [2IMAA | LO-LEETEY
00°000'01 %0¢°26 | 00°000°09¢ 000 00°z98°'L e | oogel'elL | 00'000°0LE _ sdwnd sjqissequing NdAig | 00-LEEZEY
00°000's %656 | 60°000°€L 00°0 00°000°cL _ 000 | 00°000'82 sdwng Aun|g jeBnpnusd | 00-glegey
00°000't %000 000 00°0 000 000 00°000'v Jamo|g mauag Alejod | 00-EELLEY
00°000'G %08°68 | 00°000° ¥ 00°0 00°000°v¥ 000 | 00°000'6% 1sIoH % As|joIL | 00-¥LZZ LY
000 %00°00L 00°000°059 | 000 00°000°'059 | 000 | 00°000°'059 [BUSIBIN SAJEA | 00-29S007
00°000's %cC6°L6 00°000'5€Z _ 000 00°000°0} 00°000'62C | 00°000°0t7 sejen apiS ® doiS | 00-L5500F
00°'000'08 %61 6L 00°000°0LE 000 00°000°00L 00°000'0L2 00°000'06¢ lieysu| Buidid Jousiuy | 20-61500F
00',99'¢Z %586 00'€€€'90L | 00°000'9L 00°€eE0LY | 00°000'059 | 00°000'001°1 sfeuelely Buidid Jousiuy | 10-61500%
000 %00°001 _ 00'000°0LS |00 000 00°000°025 00°000°04S leysu] Buidid punoiBispun | 20-000€€€
000 %00°00} | 00°000°09¢ |00°0 000 00°000'09¢ 00°000°09¢ _ sjeuajely Buidid punosBispun | L0-000€€E
00°000°2L %00°0 | 000 00°0 000 000 00700021 uopneloisay SIS | 00-61262¢
00'000°c9 %00°9} 1 00°000'Z1 00°0 000 00°000°CL 00°000'62 7 Bupus4 | 00-001£2¢
00°000'v9 %000 | 000 00°0 000 00’0 00°000'¥9 Buined jeydsy | 00-9L2L2E
000 %00°00L | 00°000°08 00°0 000 00°000'09 00°000'09 Buyeayg jusuewissd | 00-9LivLE
000 %00°00L 00°000'02€ 000 | 000 00°000'02¢ 00°000°0z¢ Bupelemeq | 00-€vEZLE
00'000°85 %Z41°06 00°000'2ES 000 00°000°'0¢ 00°000'20S 00°000'06S Momyue3 | 00-00021€
00°000°LL %000 000 000 000 | 00°0 00°000°L1L JONVMOTIV [edud8] | L0-005092
00°000°0z8 %SE ¥9 00°000'08%°L 000 0070000 | oo.ooo_oiw__. 00°000'00¢€' uononJisuo [eol1ds|3 | 00-00509¢
00°000°ct %9€°89 00°000'256 000 00°000°28 _ 00°000'0.8 00°000'00%' | OVAH | 00-0050¢€2
00°000°94 %S0°96 | 00°000'68¢ 000 00°000°09 _ 00°000'62¢ 00°000'S0V Bulquinid | 00-005022
000 %00°00L 00°000'S¥Z 000 000 00°000'S¥¢ | 00°000'StC JonoD yuey Aiewd | 00-00vEE)
o'¥e9'le %16°SY 09'59¢'8) 00°0 000 _ 09'69¢£'81L 00°000°0F AONVMOTTY sbBuusiuing | 00-000¥21
000 %00°001 00'000'66 | 000 000 00°000'G6 | 00°000'66 sjsuiqed g yomesed | 00-000eCt
000 %00°001 00'000'¢C 000 | 00°0 00°000'2 | 00'000°C sbulumy [elely | 00-€1LEL01
000 %00°001 00°000'GL 000 00°0 00°000'G1L 00°000'G1L sal)jejoadg oSl | 00-00010L
00°000°'00L %L1°6L 00°000'08¢ 000 00'000°0¢| 00°000°052 | 00000081 Bunuied | 00-001660
000 %00°00L 00'000'92 00°0 000 00°000°92 | 00'000°92 Bunoold yuailisay | 00-005960
000 %00°00L 00°000'0} 00°0 00°0 00°000'01 00°000°0L allL Bumed | 00-00L560
(A+3+a) (q 10 (@ W 3oN)
2B OL @+@
O-D) painyg pue painyg adeld ug uonesryddy
sy of, O/9) pajrdmo) _ Apuasaag poLIdJ SIq T, SNOTAYL Y WOd ] anjeA N
ademeyoy DuELy A w10L S[RLI)E A T pepjduior) yiom, { peinpayes HA0AA JO uonpdLIasaqq we)y
I _ H [ [ o u a _ c a o) a | v
41MM IN ‘ANOLSAVIO -Z£9% ! 39eNU0) 74 * # 9J10AL|
0Z10-1Z "ON roXd ON3 :oN j98foid s3o83oly "Aidde Kew swoy suy| 10) 28eure)al S[qeIIEA I9YM SJOBIIUO)) UO | UUINJOD) 3S[]}
vzozivzis ol “IR[[OP JSSIBAU U1 01 PAJL)S I SJUNOWE ‘MO[2q SUCTIB[NQE) Uf
¥z0zZ/vZ/9 - 9¥eq uonedjddy “PAYEIIE SI UOHESLILIA0 PauSIs §,101981U0))
sz : "ON uones)ddy Sumurejuoo ‘uawide g 10§ uonedyId)) pue uonexddy

yJo € 98ed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



0.°8¥2'006 _ 0V'299'182'C | 46T°L8 09°LLe'LL2'S)L | 00°088°LEE | 00ZYP'ZI8T | 09°686'TLS'TL | 00°VL6'V0OO'SL | s[ejol puels)
| 000 %00°001L 00'¥65°t- 000 _ 00651~ 000 00651~ " 6#19p10 9bueyd 60#°0D
000 %00°00L 00°861°92 000 _ 0086192 000 00'861'92 g# 19pJO ebueyd 8o # 0D
_ 000 | %00°001 00°Z¥8°99 000 00 vEP'EY oo'sov'ee 00'2¥8'99 Z#18p10 obueyd | 20#°0°D
00'vvL'veL %ES 61 00°'SZL0E 000 000 oo'szL'oe 00'69Z'751 o 19p10 abueys 9o # 0D
| 000 %00°00} 00'6.£'2G- 000 00'62£°25- 000 00'6.¢'25- G# 19piO obueyd | G0 # 0D
000 %00°001 00'606'L1- 000 00'606°L- 000 00'606' L1~ tit 19pIO oBueyd  ¥O# 0D
000 %0000} 00'80£°021 | 00°0 00'80.'02L 000 00'802°021 €4 Jop10 Bueyd  €0# 00
_ 000 %00°00L | 00°195'69 1000 . 00°L95°69 000 00°195'69 T# 1epio ebueyd  zo# ‘00
000 %00°00} _ 00'22.'89- | 00°0 00'22.'89- 000 00'2Z.'89- L# JeplO oBueyd | LO# 0D
00°000'8% %0070 000 000 000 | 000 00°000°8t sie|dwes | 00-00089F
00'686'S %L5'Z6 00'LLO'PL 000 000 00°LLO'PL 00°000°08 JaBueyox3 jesH jends | 00-LEL9P
00'geL'LE %BS'SL 00'29Z'86 | 0029286 000 000 00°000°0¢€1 BuypueH seo Jaiseblq | 00-g€EL9Y
00’06t %BE 66 0001562 000 000 0001562 00°000°'08 dinb3 Buxipy aBpn|S [e21UBYSN | 00-0EEL9Y
000 | %0000l 00°000°082 000 000 | 00°000'08C 00°000°082 Janog Buneold Jaysebla | 00-8LELOY
00°00001 | %9¢'86 00000009 000 000 _ 00°000°009 00°000°018 juswidinb3 ¥AGN | 00-92£59F
00°000°S %6586 00°000°0S€ 000 000 00°000°'05€ 00°000°65€ JopajjoD abpnig BN pue uleyd | 00-0SE¥9Y
00°000'8€ %0006 00°000°2¥E 000 00°000°ZFE | 000 00°000°08€ JaIISSE[D puE JeAOWIDY D XBUOA | 00-72ECOY
(A+A+@) (4 10 (q W JoN) | |
e oL @+@) _
(Ge)) pa103§ pue pai0)s ade[d uf uoyesnddy
gsturg of, (o ¥ ) papdwo) Apussaag poLd g SIq ], SUOKALJ WL 7 anjeA “ON
adeurejay oue[Bg LA e30], S|BLIAIBIA = Egu__“_:\:_umv HIOAL m panpayss 1044 Jo uondriasacq wayf
— 1 | H -9 i | | a a [ 2 —= a v
41AMM 1IN ‘INOLSAVID -2€9% :19BU0D 74 * # 99loAU]
0Z10-1Z "ON ro¥d 9N3 :"oN j93loid s)03}YydIy ‘K[dde Leur sway sur] 10 a8eure)ar S[qELIEA 2I3UM SIOBIIUOT) UO [ UIN[O) as()
yzozive/9 oL "IB[[OP 1S21B3U 91[) O} PAIE]S SI€ SJUNOWE ‘MO0[2q SUONe[Nqe} U]
vzoz/vz/9 - eveq uoneoiddy "pPOYoE}E S1 UOLEI IS paudis §,I0)081U0)
5z : "o\ uonesyddy Suurejuod ‘Juawie g 10§ uonedIFNId)) pue vonednjddy

p3oyodeq 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



1000 000 00°0 000 Bunuied | 00-001660
000 600 000 000 Bunoo|4 JusIsey | 00-00S960
000 000 000 000 _ alL Buyied | 00-001560
000 000 000 000 81 diwed) | 00-000£60

| 000 000 00°0 000 | flemAig g prig [B18W | 00-911260
000 000 000 000 SMOPUIAA 3 1000 WY | 00-000+80
000 000 000 000 £100Q 444 '8 [} | 00-000180

| 00°000'0€ 00°000°0¢ 000 00°000°09 _ 00y Aid 8iBuIS | 00-00£520
000 000 000 000 s|eued [[BM PeieINsU| | 00-€1LZF20
000 000 000 000 uoye|nsu] uoljepuno | 00-€11LZL0
00°000'8 0000021 000 00°000'5Z _ sejyeq @ SISM dud | 00-091890
000 000 000 000 _ suoljesiged 444 | 00-000990
00°000'01 0000004} 000 00°000'021 _ suonealge eS| 00-000550
000 000 000 000 | fuosep | 00-000Z¥0
000 i 000 000 000 sliedsy 8)810U0D | 00-00Z9E0
000 000 000 000 7 8jeIouo) sedald | 00-000vE0
000 i 000 000 00’0 _ djaIouog Je)sebiq Aewtd | 0/-0000€0
000 000 000 000 3210U07 19RO BULOIYD | 09-0000£0
000 000 000 000 9j2Iou0Y xog JeMdsS | 95-0000€0

i 000 000 000 000 | 8jarouo) ¢ o yuel Buimes |euld | $5-0000£0

| 000 000 000 000 _ 1oUo) Z 9 L ON uel Buipes |euld | 0S-0000€0

| 000 | 000 000 000 8j910u0D HAGW | 0V-0000€0
| 000 000 000 00°0 aje10U0Y yuel Buipes Aewiid | 0£-0000£0

[ 000 | 000 00°0 000 2J8I0U0D UCHEASILIWPY | 0Z-0000L0

| 000 000 000 000 3J210u0) SJIAIRS | 01-0000€0
000 000 000 000 8)210U0D HIOMBNS | 00-0000£0

| 000 000 000 000 owa( juswdinb3y | 0p-6€L2Z0
000 000 000 000 uopiiowaq | 00-001t20

| 000 | 000 000 000 ewdinb3 B pieA | 00-000910
000 000 000 000 saly|ioe Aresodwal | 00-000510

| 000 | 000 000 000 sasuadx3 qor osIN | 00-00LELO
000 000 000 000 soueinsu| g spuog | 00-002Z L0
00°0 00°0 000 000 uoisiuadns/Nd | 00-0L00LO

SHAEWIY . poLag siq poLg siq L symwudiyg poLd g 1sey Haoa Jo uondLnsa( “ON
puq 3gei0)g | pasn MIN putq J3ei0g wajy|
JIMA IV “INOLSAVID -ZE9% - 10eiU0D 74 : # 9910AY]

02L0-1Z "ON royd ©N3

*ON 398/04d S329UYY

*Ajdde Leur surayr oury 1oy 98eurelar s|qeleA 2I8M SIORIUOD) UO [ UWN[OY) 3S[]

vzoziveie ol “IR[[OP }SSIB3U Y 0} PIILIS dIk SJUNCWE ‘MO[Sq SUOTIR[NYE) U]

¥202/vzI9 : 9ved uopedyddy “payoeIE ST UOHBIIJIIIS) PauFISs S,J010RNU0))

Sz : "oN uoneaijddy Sururejuos yudurde J 10§ uor eIy pue uopednddy
g30 1 95

AIAVHWNWNS TVI™¥ALVIN A3401S



| 0029296 000 000 00'292'86 _ Buipue seo 4e1s8b1Q | 00-£SEL9¥
| 000 000 000 000 _ dinb3 Buppy 8Bpnis fealueyORN | 00-0EELOY
| 0070 | 000 000 | 000 Janog Buneol4 te1s861q | 00-81£29P
000 | 000 000 | 000 7 juswdinb3 HALAIN | 00-9ZES9F
00°0 000 000 000 7 Jop|jog) 8bpn|s Wil pue uleyd | 00-0SEYor
000 00'65€'9¢e€ 000 00°'65€'98€ 1aijIsse|) pue [eAOWSY J1IS XSHOA | 00-ZETOP
00°05Z'611 000 000 0005261} 7 usalag wnig Aeley | 00-£EL 2o
00°'89¢'05 000 000 00°'89¢€'0S sduing ebemag Bo|) UON [edlUsA | LO-LESZEY
000 00°Z98'L¥E 000 00°298°L ¢ | sdwnd s|qisiequing ndAiqg | 00-Leczey
000 | o000l 00°0 00°00L'2€ sduing Aunig febnylyusd | 00-¢LEZEY
000 000 000 000 Jamo|g meiog Aiejoy | 00-€ELLEY
000 00Z16'2¢ 000 00°Z16'2E _ 1sloH ¢ A9llodL | 00-¥LEZlY
000 00°££0'€85 000 00'€£0'€8S [BLBlEN 8MBA | 00-29S001
00'0 000 000 000 _ sajeg api|S 3 dOIS | 00-L5500F
000 000 | 000 000 leysu] Buidid Jousiul | Z0-61500¥
00°000°9) 00'€££'0L8 00°0 00'¢€e'08E sleusiely Buidid Jousiu) | 10-61500F
000 000 000 000 iieysu} Buidid punosbiepuny | Z0-000€£E
000 00°0 00°0 | 000 sfeuajely Buidid punosBispun | 10-000£€E
000 000 00°0 | 000 uonesolsey SNS  00-61262E
000 000 00°0 | 000 Buouaq  00-001£ZE
000 000 | 000 | 000 Buined jeydsy  00-91zlee
000 000 000 | 000 Buesyg jusuewiad | 00-9LLYLE
000 000 000 000 Bulielemaq | 00-£PEZLE
000 000 00°0 000 YMoMypes | 00-000ZLE
000 000 7 000 000 JONVMOTTV 1821419813 | 10-005092
000 000 | o000 00°0 uoioNnIIsuoy B219813 | 00-005092
00'0 000 | 000 000 OVAH | 00-00S0€2
000 000 000 000 Buiqwinid | 00-005022
000 000 00°0 000 1an0g yue) Alewid | 00-00EEL
000 000 000 000 IONVMOTIV sBulysiuing | 00-000¥Z1
00°0 000 00°0 00°0 sjpulqe) g omased | 00-000€ZL
[ 000 000 000 000 sBuumy [eJoIN | 00-€1€201
000 000 000 | 000 | sal)|einads 9sIN | 00-000101
SHIBWIY POl SIy L poLIdJ SIY L symawdiyg 7 poLR{ 3se] [ HA0AA Jo uondLrdsa(q "ON
_ puy 33e1ms§ pasn MIN — puq ade101g Wy
ALAMM TN ‘INOLSAVID -2€9F - 10eHUOD T4 > # 3dloAy]

0Z10-1Z 'ON rO¥d ONI :"ON 128foid s3oa3yoaiy
v20ZIveI9 oL
vzoZ/bz/o : 9¥eq uopedsiddy

§2

: "oN uoneojjddy

"A1dde Keur swoy our] 1oy 93eUIRIAI J|QELIBA SI3YM SIOBIUO) UO | UWM[OD) 9S()
“IB[JOp 1S01e5U 91} 0] PaJe]S I SJUNOWE “MO[3q Suone[nge) uf

"PaYoe)E ST UOHEBIIJTIIAd PAUSIS §,10108NU0))

Bururejuos ‘yuswiie g 10y uonedynid)) pue uonesddy

£Jo g a8eq

AAVWRNS TVI™¥ALVKW d3J401S



00°088°L€€ 00'665'858°1L 0070 00'6.¥'061°Z s|ejol pueio
000 000 00°0 000 6# 1op10 obueyd 60 #°00
000 000 00°0 000 8# JopIO abBueyd 80 # 0D
00°0 000 00’0 000 L# Joplo obueyd | L0# 0D
00°0 000 000 000 o 1epiQ abueyd | 9o # 0D
000 000 000 000 G# topiQ ebueyd | GO # 0D
00°0 000 00°0 000 it 19pIO obueyd | O # 0D
| 000 | 000 000 000 £# Jopi0 2bueyd | €0#°0'0
000 000 _ 00°0 000 z# 19piQ obueys | Zo# 0D
000 000 | 000 000 L# Jopi0 obueyy  Lo# 0D
000 000 000 000 siadwes | 00-00085F
000 00°0 00°0 . 00°0 Jebueyoxg jesy |ends | 00-LbELOP
STy pouagsiyy | poLag sty L, sjwomdiyg | pouag ise Ao JO uondrisaq ON
puj 28e10)g pasn) MIN puq 23e101§ _ wij
J1LMM IIN ‘INOLSAVTD -2£9t : Joesuo) 74 * # 9dloAy]
0Z10-LZ "ON rO¥d ON3I "ON 393/0id s309)1yaiy ‘Aldde Aeur Swa)l QuI| Joj 0SEUILIOI J[QRLIEA AISYA SIOBAUOS) UO | UWN07) 350
veozive/9 oL “TR[Op JS3IB3U 21]) 0} PIJEIS SIE SJUNOWE ‘MO0[aq SUONE[NqE} U]
vz0zZ/vz/9 : 9leq uonedjjddy "POYDEE S1 UONEDII1II0 PAUSIS §,J010BNU0))
Sz : "oN uonesyddy Sururejuon yuswike g 10§ U BIYNHIS)) pue uonedddy

€30 £ 95ed AYVHWRWNS TVIYALVIN A3H01S



